12" M.L.A.I.C. European Championships — Parma / Italy

Shooters, total starts and starts per event

Competitions: | Pers | Start | COLT | COMO | COMR | HIZO | HIZR | KUCO | KUCR | LAMO

Total: 349 1360 106 26 75 12 27 62 93 17
AUT | Austria 34 125 16 1 8 1 8 8
BEL |Belgium 5 19 3 5
CZE |[Czech Republic 18 77 4 8 2 3 8
ESP |Spain 31 153 10 4 8 7 7 8 6
FIN |Finland 14 52 4 3 2 1 8
FRA |France 37 124 9 2 7 2 6 8 5
GBR |Great Britain 31 140 13 8 2 5 10 5 1
GER [Germany 25 126 9 2 8 1 4 6 3 2
HUN |Hungary 7 45 4 1 3 3 2
ITA |[Italy 68 184 12 6 8 8 8 3
NED |The Netherlands 10 36 1 1 2 2 2
NOR |[Norway 14 48 4 1 1 5
POL |Poland 4 17 2 4
POR |Portugal 5 8 3
SUI |[Switzerland 18 101 9 8 2 2 3 8
SVK |Slovak Republic 9 18 2 4
SWE |[Sweden 19 87 11 2 7 1 1 2 8 1

Competitions: | LAMR | LORO | LORR | MANO | MANR | MAR | MAXO | MAXR | MINO | MINR

Total: 26 21 28 12 29 146 24 39 30 35
AUT |Austria 3 3 2 2 3 16 1 5 1 5
BEL |Belgium 3
CZE |Czech Republic 3 3 12 1 2 2
ESP |Spain 1 2 3 2 3 13 5 3 7 4
FIN |[Finland 1 7 3 2
FRA |[France 3 5 2 4 11 3 4 5 1
GBR |Great Britain 9 1 4 6 10 5 2 3
GER |Germany 4 5 5 9 3 5 4 4
HUN |[Hungary 2 4 1 1
ITA |Italy 6 3 5 6 16 5 4 6 5
NED |The Netherlands 1 1 3 2 2 1 1 2
NOR |[Norway 4 1 4
POL |Poland 1 1 2
POR |Portugal 2
SUI |Switzerland 2 12 3 1 4
SVK |[Slovak Republic 4
SWE |Sweden 2 16 1 2 3
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12" M.L.A.I.C. European Championships — Parma / Italy

Shooters, total starts and starts per event

Competitions: | MIOO | MIQR | PENO | PENR | TANO | TANR [ TNZO | TNZR | VETO | VETR
Total: 35 31 12 39 12 31 10 50 34 63
AUT | Austria 3 2 6 3 7 3 7
BEL |Belgium 1
CZE |[Czech Republic 1 2 3 3 3
ESP |Spain 5 4 2 6 7 1 7 7 5
FIN |Finland 4 2 2 2 1 4
FRA |France 5 3 2 6 1 8 2 6
GBR |Great Britain 4 2 4 5 1 5 5 1 2
GER [Germany 3 3 1 5 1 4 1 6 5 6
HUN |[Hungary 4 1 6 1 5
ITA |[Italy 4 4 2 8 1 3 7 4
NED |The Netherlands 2 1 2 2
NOR |Norway 5 1 1 5
POL |Poland 1 1 1
POR |[Portugal 2
SUI | Switzerland 1 3 1 2 2 2 3 1 5
SVK |Slovak Republic 2 4
SWE |[Sweden 6 1 1 1 1 1 3 3
Competitions: | WALO | WALR | WHIO | WHIR | YGET | YKUC | YKUD | YLEI | YMAR | YVED
Total: 6 17 19 72 6 45 3 7 59 1
AUT |Austria 2 1 7 1
BEL |Belgium 4 3
CZE |Czech Republic 1 6 10
ESP |Spain 2 1 6 7
FIN |Finland 1 3 1 1
FRA |[France 2 2 2 8
GBR |Great Britain 1 3 4 2 8 1 8
GER |Germany 3 8 6
HUN |[Hungary 6 1
ITA |Italy 3 3 7 3 14 3 5 11 1
NED |The Netherlands 1 3 2 1 1
NOR |[Norway 1 7
POL |Poland 2 2
POR | Portugal 1
SUI |Switzerland 4 1 6 10 6
SVK |Slovak Republic 2
SWE |Sweden 4 9
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12" M.L.A.I.C. European Championships — Parma / Italy

Medails and Positions up to 10

Individual C 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. >10 | DNS
37 37 37 37 36 36 35 34 34 33 | 1002 21

Germany 11 9 9 10 8 6 1 6 5 2 58 1

France 6 4 4 1 8 4 7 3 6 80 1

Great Britain 3 3 3 5 4 3 7 5 4 5 96 3

Czech Republic 3 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 62 1

Spain 2 6 2 5 4 6 4 10 5 6 102 1

Italy 2 5 4 2 4 5 5 3 5 2 146 1

Switzerland 2 2 2 5 2 3 2 2 2 81

Sweden 2 1 4 1 1 1 2 73 4

Finland 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 44

Austria 1 3 6 1 1 1 4 2 4 4 100 3

The Netherlands 1 1 5 2 2 1 1 1 2 22

Belgium 1 1 1 17

Norway 1 3 2 1 36 6

Hungary 1 1 1 1 42

Portugal 1 7

Slovak Republic 2 17

Poland 17

Croatia 2

Team-Comp. 1. 2. 3. 4. S 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. >10 | DNS
19 19 19 19 19 15 14 11 7 6 16

Germany 9 4 3 1 1 1

France 4 5 2 4 2 1

Italy 2 1 4 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1

Spain 1 2 3 7 1 2 1 1

Austria 1 2 1 1 4 3 1 1

Finland 1 1 1 1 1 1

Switzerland 1 4 2 4 1 1

Czech Republic 2 1 2 1 1 1 1

Great Britain 1 1 4 2 1 2 3

The Netherlands 1 2 1

Norway 1 3 1 1 2

Sweden 2 1 1 4

Portugal 1

Slovak Republic 1 2

Hungary 1 1 2 3

Belgium 1 1 1

Poland 1

Total 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. >10 | DNS
56 56 56 56 55 51 49 45 41 39 11018 21

Germany 20 13 12 11 8 6 2 7 5 2 58 1

France 10 9 6 5 10 5 7 3 6 80 1

Italy 4 6 8 4 5 6 7 5 6 3 147 1

Spain 3 8 5 12 5 8 5 11 5 6 102 1

Great Britain 3 4 3 6 8 3 9 6 6 5 99 3

Czech Republic 3 4 3 1 2 2 2 3 2 63 1

Switzerland 3 2 6 5 4 7 1 2 3 2 81

Finland 3 2 1 2 1 3 2 1 44

Austria 2 5 7 2 5 4 5 3 4 4 100 3

Sweden 2 1 4 3 1 1 1 3 77 4

The Netherlands 1 2 5 4 2 1 1 1 3 22

Norway 1 1 3 3 3 1 1 38 6

Belgium 1 1 1 1 1 18

Hungary 1 2 1 3 1 45

Portugal 1 1 7

Slovak Republic 1 2 2 17

Poland 18

Croatia 2
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 08.Aug.2007 / 15:20

Kuchenreuter/O

ER: **100** Werner Welsch, GER

WC Kitchener 1987

Rnk |Second Name First Name | St| |C0mpany Date Time Range Stand | TOT
1 MYSLIK Radoslav 108 Czech Republic 6 4 .« . « « « . . . 43,0 96
2 PEARSON Les 180 Great Britain 6 4 . . . . . . . . 44,0 96
3 ROSSO Riccardo 49 Italy 6 4. . ... . . .46,0 96
4 VAN DER VELDE Bert 212 The Netherlands 6 4 . . . . . . . . 49,0 96
5 MOSER Marco 286 Switzerland 55 . . ¢« .« « « « o 45,0 95
6 BERTHOD Gabriel 313 France 55. ... . . . . 46,0 95
7 PASTOURET Jean-Paul 330 France 54 1 v v v v e o o 94
FERRERIO Antonio 23 Italy 541 . . . ¢ ¢ 0 o 94
CACCIATORI Manolo 10 TItaly 541 . . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o . 94
10 MUNOZ SOLER Jose 246 Spain S 94
MAINCHIN Pascal 327 France 4 6 . . v v e e e e . 94
LOUIS Jose 324 France 4 6 v v ¢ e 4 e e e 94
DREISBACH Matthias 132 Germany 4 6 . v v v e e e e . 94
COZZOLI Guy 312 France O 94
15 SZUPPIN Robert 88 Austria 451 . . . . ¢ ¢ 4 93
16 SCHOPF Wilfried 302 Austria Y 93
REBER Bruno 290 Switzerland 37 ¢ v ¢ v v e e e . 93
18 BRIATORE Marco 9 TItaly 4 4 2 . ¢ 0 e e e e 92
19 WAGNER Herbert 304 Austria 361 . ¢ ¢ v v v v . 92
TESNOHLIDEK Josef 111 Czech Republic 361 . ¢ ¢ v v v @ . 92
KALINA Ivan 104 Czech Republic 361 . ¢ v v v v e . 92
22 GREBER Bernhard 135 Germany 28 . v i e e e e 92
23 VECCHI Roberto 59 Italy 352 . ¢ ¢ 0 v e 91
FASCHING Werner 66 Austria 352 ... ... .. 91
25 KRETSCHMER VWilfried 142 Germany 271 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ e e . 91
KLOKE Martin 147 Germany 271 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ e e . 91
BAUMGARTNER Karl-Heinz 64 Austria 271 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ e e . 91
28 KALTENBACH Alexander 75 Austria 343 . ... .00 .. 90
29 MARTIN FISAC Eugenio 243 Spain 26 2 ¢ v v e e e e 290
30 RAJA Michel 345 France 181 . ... . . .. 90
EMMERSON John 168 Great Britain 1 8 1 v v o o o o o 90
32 LABAT Paul 316 France 334 . . . . ¢ ¢ 4 . 89
FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ 234 Spain 334 . . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ @ . 89
Eduardo
34 SIGNORINI Renzo 54 TItaly 253 ... ... 89
PEREZ PASTOR Jose Luis 250 Spain 25 3 ¢ v v e e e e 89
36 CHIAPPORI Mario 16 Italy 172 .. ... ... 89
37 SKOGH Sam 276 Sweden 2521. ... ... 88
38 ZIPPERER Hans 154 Germany 244 . . . 0 ¢ 0 . . 88
KOCH Franz 76 Austria 244 . . . 0 0 c e . 88
CLARK W.Tom 165 Great Britain 244 . . . 0 0 c e . 88
BOURRELLY Bernard 315 France 244 . . ¢ ¢ 0 0 e . 88
42 NEMETH Balazs 360 Hungary 163 ... . .. . .. 88
43 HARPER SMITH Helen 170 Great Britain 31 6 ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o e . 87
BRIGDEN David 159 Great Britain 316 . . . .+ ¢ ¢ & . 87
45 MARSH John Eric 177 Great Britain 154 . . ... . .. 87
FELDLE Bernd 356 Hungary 154 . . . .. ... 87
47 GARGIULO Fabrizio 27 Ttaly 73 ¢ e e e e e e 87
48 CLARK Shonagh Boyce 164 Great Britain 341 . ... ... 86
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy Final Result - 08.Aug.2007 / 15:20

ER: **100** Werner Welsch, GER
Kuchenreuter/O WC Kitchener 1987

Rnk |Second Name First Name | stl | Company Date Time Range Stand | TOT
49 THIBAULT Frank 185 Great Britain 145 . o v v v ouou. 86

SERRANO MUNOZ Fernando 257 Spain 145 ... ... .. 86

HASLINGER Fritz 70 Austria 145. ... .. .. 86
52 HARPER SMITH Jon 171 Great Britain .6 4 . L 0. .0 .. 86
53 ACASO DELTELL Francisco Javier 229 Spain 24211 . .. ... 85
54 NIEDERHAUSER Jirg 288 Switzerland 136 ... ... .. 85
55 ASTUDILLO GRANE Manuel 231 Spain .6 31 . . . . . .. 85

Alfonso
56 GOED Chris 205 The Netherlands 127 . . ¢ ¢ 0 . 84
57 REICHERT Ewald 133 Germany .53 2 ... 0 .. 83
58 BALASSI Janos 355 Hungary 1252 . ... ... 82
59 TANNER Jeff 184 Great Britain 1234 . ... ... 80
60 WALLINDER Georg 278 Sweden . 343 . . . ¢ . 80
61 RAUKKO Paavo 124 Finland 11.431. .. .. 70

62 Shooters
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12th European Championships

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 19:13
CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

ER: **286** France
BOUtet WC Bordeaux 2006
Rnk Team / Shooters 10 987 6543210 TOT
1 France 1316 1 282
MAINCHIN Pascal KUucCoO 4 6 94
LOUIS Jose KUCO 4 6 32
PASTOURET Jean-Paul Kuco 541
2 Czech Republic 1216 2 43.0 280
KALINA Ivan KUCO Z 2 1 352;
MYSLIK Radoslav KUCO %
TESNOHLIDEK Josef KuCO 361
3 Italy 1313 4 279
CACCIATORI Manolo Kuco 5 41 gclt
VECCHI Roberto KUCO 352 o
FERRERIO Antonio KUCO 541
4 Austria 1015 5 275
KALTENBACH Alexander KUCO 3 4 3 90
SZUPPIN Robert KUCO 451 gg
WAGNER Herbert KUCO 361
5 Switzerland 915 6 45.0 273
REBER Bruno KUCO g ; gg
MOSER Marco KUCO %5
NIEDERHAUSER Jiirg KUCO 136
6 Spain 817 5 273
PEREZ PASTOR Jose Luis KucO 253 fgsg
MARTIN FISAC Eugenio KUCO 2 6 2 2
MUNOZ SOLER Jose KUCO 46
7 Great Britain 817 5 44.0 273
EMMERSON John KUCO 181 90
MARSH John Eric KUCO 154 gg
PEARSON Les KUCO 6 4
8 Germany 618 4 2 268
DREISBACH Matthias KucO 4 6 3431
REICHERT Ewald KUCO 532 83
KRETSCHMER Wilfried KUCO 271
9 Hungary 31312 2 257
BALASSI Janos Kuco 1252 gfzs
NEMETH Balazs KUCO 163 88
FELDLE Bernd KUCO 154
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 14:21

Kuchenreuter/R

ER: **99** Burkhard Balke, GER

WC Kitchener 1987

Rnk |Second Name First Name St| |C0mpany Date Time Range Stand | TOT
1 KLOCK Jorg 141 Germany 9 1 . e 929
2 REALE Orlando 309 France 7 3 . e <« « « <« . 31,5 97
3 PLATTNER Leopold 81 Austria 7 3 . « <« « .« « . 48,0 97
4 HAMMANN Karl-Ludwig 137 Germany 6 4 . « « « « « . 35,0 96
5 GALAN TALENS Jose Ramon 235 Spain 6 4 . e « « « « . 36,0 96
6 ANSAMAA Tarmo 114 Finland 6 31 e e e o e e . 95
7 PATINO LILLO Jose Vicente 248 Spain 55 . e e e e e e . 95
OLIVARES BELTRAN Jesus 247 Spain 55 . e e e e e o 95
ERNST Stefan 219 Slovak Republic 55 . e e e e e e 95
DOSCH Jiirgen 131 Germany 55 . e e e e e e . 95
COSTA Joao 214 Portugal 55 . e e e e e e . 95
12 LEHNER Karl 78 Austria 541 e e e e e e . 94
KOLLARIK Egon 77 Austria 541 e e e e e e . 94
JANHUNEN Jari 116 Finland 541 e e e e e e . 94
15 ZOBL Helmut 305 Austria 4 6 . e e e e e 94
SANTOS Carlos 218 Portugal 4 6 . e e e e e e . 94
PAARNILA Jukka 122 Finland 4 6 . e e e e e e 94
PLA MARTI Francisco 251 Spain 4 6 . e e e e e e . 94
MIKSCHL Roland 80 Austria 4 6 . e e e o e e . 94
LEPORE Marcello 32 Italy 4 6 . e e e e e e 94
LANUZA BORAU Joaquim 241 Spain 4 6 . e e e e e o 94
LAMBERT Rudolph 93 Belgium 4 6 . e e e e o o 94
JUCHLI Ralph 283 Switzerland 4 6 . e e e o e e . 94
24 VANHILLE Willy 91 Belgium 4 51 e e e e e e . 93
JURZA Vladimir 221 Slovak Republic 4 51 e e e e e e . 93
BAUMGARTNER Margarete 63 Austria 4 51 e e e e e e . 93
27 SORELL Erik 277 Sweden 3 7. e e e e e e . 93
RUFENACHT Hans-Peter 292 Switzerland 37. e e e e e e 93
PAWLIK Krzysztof 350 Poland 3 7. e e e e e e 93
NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN Timo 121 Finland 3 7. e e e e e e 93
Aulis
KADAVY Frantisek 103 Czech Republic 3 7. e e e e e e . 93
JORGE Paulo 216 Portugal 37 . e e e e e e . 93
HARVEY Nick 172 Great Britain 37. e e e e e e . 93
34 MARTINEZ VICENS Francesc 244 Spain 52 3 e e e e e e 92
35 RYCHLIK Mariusz 352 Poland 4 4 2 e e e o e e . 92
PRINZ Franz 301 Austria 4 4 2 e e e e e e . 92
KOSTAL Ladislav 223 Slovak Republic 4 4 2 e e e e e e . 92
ANDREU RAMOS Manuel 230 Spain 4 4 2 e e e e e e 92
39 ZAHLER Roland 296 Switzerland 361 e e e e e e . 92
VERFAILLIE Daniel 90 Belgium 361 e e e e e e 92
MOSER Ulrich 287 Switzerland 361 e e e e e e . 92
FARINOTTI Mauro 21 Italy 361 e e e e e e . 92
43 SELLES CALABUIG Ramon 256 Spain 2 8 . e e e e e e . 92
BONNET Jean-Pierre 314 France 2 8 . e e e e e e . 92
45 ZEHNDER Dominik 297 Switzerland 4 3 3 e e e e e e 91
RABBACHIN Enrico 47 TItaly 4 3 3 e e e e e e . 91
47 MESZAROS Gyula 358 Hungary 352 e e e e e e 91
KARVINEN Veli-Pekka 118 Finland 352 e e e o e e . 91
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 14:21

ER: **99** Burkhard Balke, GER
KUCheanUter/R WC Kitchener 1987 '

Rnk |Second Name First Name | stl | Company Date Time Range Stand | TOT
FORMAN Josef 98 Czech Republic 35 2 o oo, 91
CERNY Miroslav 95 Czech Republic 352 . ... 0 .. 91
CARLSSON Roger 263 Sweden 352 . ... 4. 91
BJORNBERG Christer 262 Sweden 352 . ... 4 .. 91

53 TORP Dagfinn 200 Norway 271 ¢ .0 00 0. .. 91
LUNDBERG Mikael 269 Sweden 271 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o . 91
LUCCHELLI Sergio 33 Italy b 91
DESMET Eddy 94 Belgium 271 . .0 0 0 . 91

57 GONIN Thierry 334 France 19 ... . .. ¢ 4 .. 91

58 PAATINEN Pekka 123 Finland 343 . . 0 0 ¢ .. 290
KOSTOLNIK Pavol 224 Slovak Republic 343 . . 0 0 0 . 20
KORBEL Jiri 106 Czech Republic 343 . . . 4 ¢ ¢ & . 90
HLADKY Radim 100 Czech Republic 343 . ... 00 .. 90
CECCHINI Bruno 107 France 343 . ¢ ¢ ¢ v e e . 90

63 ERIKSSON Lennert 265 Sweden 27 . e e e e e e . 90

64 STENSRUD Rune 199 Norway 26 2 ¢ v v i e e e 90
PENNA Paolo 43 Italy 26 2 ¢ v v i e e e 90
CHOPIN JOHN Victor 163 Great Britain 2 6 2 ¢ v e e e e e 90

67 ROBERTSON Sandy 182 Great Britain 2611 . ... ... 89

68 WINTERS Alex 187 Great Britain 253 ¢ ¢ c 0. 89
TAR Mihaly 361 Hungary 253 ¢ ¢ c 0. 89
SIFLETTO Pier Giorgio 53 TItaly 253 ... 00 .. 89
PIZZINATO Giancarlo 44 Ttaly 253 ¢ ¢ ¢ c 0. 89
LANGLET Robert 92 Belgium 253 .00 0. 89

73 ORSO Antonio 42 Ttaly 172 ¢ ¢ ¢ v o o o W 89

74 NIGGLI Urs 289 Switzerland 2521 . . ¢ ¢ 88

75 LANG Ruedi 285 Switzerland 24 4 . . 0 ¢ 0 e e . 88

76 DEBERITZ Oddvar 191 Norway e 82 ¢ 0 0 e e .. 88

77 KOPECEK Stepan 105 Czech Republic 154 .. ... ... 87
FORSGREN Kent 266 Sweden 154 . ... . ... 87

79 SZYMCZAK Krzysztof 354 Poland 24 3 .1 . . . ¢ .. 86

80 KUCHNIO Krzysztof 349 Poland 242 2 . . ¢ 0 0 . . 86

81 STRANIK Kvetoslav 110 Czech Republic 145 .. ... ... 86
SISASK Roland 273 Sweden 145 ... .. ... 86

83 KISTLER Erika 284 Switzerland .6 4 . . . . 0 . .. 86

84 STEPANEK Karel 96 Czech Republic 3142 .. ... .. 85

85 JYRA Hannu 117 Finland 1441. .. .... 85
BAUER Cyrille 335 France 1441 ... . ... 85

87 SPITTLES David 183 Great Britain 1 36 . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o . 85

88 GRASBOCK Herbert 68 Austria 1351 .. ..... 84

89 MUSTAMAKI Antero 119 Finland 2233 ¢ 4 vvoe o 83

90 NAGY Imre 359 Hungary 13231. ... .. 80

91 ANDERSSON Henrik 260 Sweden 11431. ... .. 78

93 Shooters
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 19:13

Forseyth

ER: **288%** Italy
EC Pforzheim 2005

Rnk Team / Shooters 10987 6543210 TOT
1 Germany 2010 35.0 290
KLOCK Jérg KUCR 91 99
HAMMANN Karl-Ludwig KUCR 6 4 3(55
DOSCH Jirgen KUCR 55
2 Austria 1711 2 48.0 285
KUCR 7 3 97
PLATTNER Leopold
LEHNER Karl KUCR 541 g:
KOLLARIK Egon KUCR 541
3 Spain 1416 36.0 284
GALAN TALENS Jose Ramon KUCR 6 4 gi
PLA MARTI Francisco KUCR 46 o
LANUZA BORAU Joaquim KUCR 4 6
4 Finland 1513 2 283
ANSAMAA Tarmo KUCR 6 31 95
PAARNILA Jukka KUCR 4 6 gi
JANHUNEN Jari KUCR 541
5 Portugal 1218 282
COSTA Joao KUCR g 3 gg
JORGE Paulo KUCR %
SANTOS Carlos KUCR 4 6
6 France 1020 31.5 280
BONNET Jean-Pierre KUCR 2 8 gi
GONIN Thierry KUCR 19 o1
REALE Orlando KUCR 7 3
7 Belgium 1018 2 278
LAMBERT Rudolph KUCR 46 94
VANHILLE Willy KUCR 4 51 g_;,
DESMET Eddy KUCR 2 71
8 Slovak Republic 1213 5 277
ERNST Stefan KUCR 55 gg
KOSTOLNIK Pavol KUCR 343 2
KOSTAL Ladislav KUCR 4 4 2
9 Switzerland 213 31 273
RUFENACHT Hans-Peter KUCR gg
MOSER Ulrich KUCR 361 %2
NIGGLI Urs KUCR 2521
10 Sweden 817 5 273
BJORNBERG Christer KUCR 3 5 2 91
CARLSSON Roger KUCR 352 91
KUCR 271 91

LUNDBERG Mikael
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 19:13

Forseyth

ER: **288%** Italy
EC Pforzheim 2005

Rnk Team / Shooters 76543210 ToT

11 Ttaly 718 272
ORSO Antonio KUCR ; 7 89
SIFLETTO Pier Giorgio KUCR > 82
LEPORE Marcello KUCR 46

12 Poland 915 4 271
KUCHNIO Krzysztof KUCR :2; ‘71 2 gg
PAWLIK Krzysztof KUCR  a s %3
RYCHLIK Mariusz KUCR

13 Norway 421 5 269
STENSRUD Rune KUCR ; g i 22
TORP Dagfinn KUCR : o1
DEBERITZ Oddvar KUCR 8

14 Czech Republic 7149 268
KORBEL Jiri KUCR 343 90
KOPECEK Stepan KUCR 154 gz
FORMAN Josef KUCR 3 5 2

15 Great Britain 615 9 267
HARVEY Nick KUCR i ; ; gg
SPITTLES David KUCR ) 85
WINTERS Alex KUCR 53

16 Hungary 613 7 31 260

i KUCR 2 5 3 89

TAR Mihaly ) 5
MESZAROS Gyula KUCR i 5 2, o1
NAGY Imre KUCR 3
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 14:21

= ER: **96** Anton Holender, SUI

Cominazzo/0O EC Bad Zell 1993
Rnk |Second Name First Name | St| |C0mpany Date Time Range Stand | TOT
1 HARPER SMITH Jon 171 Great Britain 2521 . o v v v .. 88
2 VEDANI Alfredo 60 Italy 154 . ... .. .. 87
3 KRETSCHMER Wilfried 142 Germany 243 .1. .. ... 86
4 SELLES CALABUIG Ramon 256 Spain 136 ... .. ... 85
5 MARTIN FISAC Eugenio 243 Spain . 631 . ... ... 85
6 LABAT Paul 316 France l1611.1. . ... 84
7 ROBERTSON Sandy 182 Great Britain 15211. .. ... 84
8 REICHERT Ewald 133 Germany 1351. ... ... 84
9 HARVEY Nick 172 Great Britain .4 42 0 0 . . ... 82
10 ANDREU RAMOS Manuel 230 Spain 1243 . ... ... 81
11 CHOPIN JOHN Victor 163 Great Britain .5212 .. .. .. 80
12 SPITTLES David 183 Great Britain 13 .6 . . ¢« ¢ ¢ « 79
13 CATANI Luigi 13 TItaly . 4231 ... ... 79
14 FERRERIO Antonio 23 TItaly . 4132 . ... .. 77
15 MARSH John Eric 177 Great Britain .24 22 . . . . .. 76
16 THIBAULT Frank 185 Great Britain 1321.3.. ... 75
17 MARCHETTI Giuseppe 34 Italy .31411. . ... 74
18 BOURDEAUX Jean 307 France 121312 ..... 73
19 BRIGDEN David 159 Great Britain 121222.. ... 72
20 FERRERIO Alberto 22 Italy 11.35. .. ... 70
21 PORTESANI Franco 45 TItaly . 31123 .. ... 69
22 SCHOPF Wilfried 302 Austria 1122 .211. .. 66
23 SISASK Roland 273 Sweden .1 213 .111.. 59
24 SERRANO MUNOZ Fernando 257 Spain . .1 31221. .. 56
25 SKOGH Sam 276 Sweden . .21 12121.. 51
26 FELDLE Bernd 356 Hungary 1 ... .2 .1213 28
26 Shooters

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 14:14

Cominazzo/R

ER: **98** Geog Schuchmann, GER

EC Bad Zell 2001

Rnk |Second Name First Name | St| |C0mpany Date Time Range Stand | TOT
1 MUNOZ SOLER Jose 246 Spain 73 . ... 97
2 2ZOBL Helmut 305 Austria 451 . . .00 v .. 93
3 PLATTNER Leopold 81 Austria 271 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ e . 91
4 STEPANEK Karel 96 Czech Republic 4321 . ... ... 90
5 MIKSCHL Roland 80 Austria 343.......867,0 20
6 MOSER Marco 286 Switzerland 343 . ... . ..67,5 90
7 WAGNER Herbert 304 Austria 343 .......171,0 90
8 KALTENBACH Alexander 75 Austria 2 6 2 ¢ v i i e e e . 90
9 FASCHING Werner 66 Austria 181 ... .. ... 20

BONNET Jean-Pierre 314 France 181 . .. . . . .. 90
11 ZIPPERER Hans 154 Germany 3421. .. . ... 89
12 MOSER Ulrich 287 Switzerland 334 . ¢ .0 0 ¢ 0 0 89
13 VAN DER VELDE Bert 212 The Netherlands 25 3 ¢ ¢ i c c e e . 89
14 ORSO Antonio 42 Italy 172 ¢ o ¢ v v v o W 89
15 PATINO LILLO Jose Vicente 248 Spain 25 2 e e e e e e . 88
16 ANSAMAA Tarmo 114 Finland 244 . . . ¢ ¢ ¢ . . 88
17 LOUIS Jose 324 France 163 ... ... .. 88

COZZOLI Guy 312 France 163 . .. v v .. 88

CARLSSON Roger 263 Sweden 1 6 3 . . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o 88
20 HAMMANN Karl-Ludwig 137 Germany 3322 .. . ¢ 4 4 87
21 LLORCA LOZANO Antonio Vicente 242 Spain 2431 . . ¢ ¢ ¢ 0 87

CHIAPPORI Mario 16 TItaly 24 31 . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o . 87
23 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter 292 Switzerland 235 ¢ 00 .. 87
24 TESNOHLIDEK Josef 111 Czech Republic 154 . . . . . .. 87

PASTOURET Jean-Paul 330 France 154 . . . . . ... 87

GALAN TALENS Jose Ramon 235 Spain 154 . ... .. .. 87

DREISBACH Matthias 132 Germany 154 . . .. . ... 87
28 SANCHEZ ARIAS Juan Manuel 254 Spain e 7T 3 ¢ v v e e e e . 87

KALINA Ivan 104 Czech Republic e 7T 3 ¢ v v e e e e 87
30 MYSLIK Radoslav 108 Czech Republic 3232 ... ¢4 ¢ 86
31 MAINCHIN Pascal 327 France 2341 . . . . ¢ .. 86
32 KOPECEK Stepan 105 Czech Republic 2 26 ¢ ¢ v e e e e 86
33 VANHILLE Willy 91 Belgium 1531. ... ¢ . 86

CLARK W.Tom 165 Great Britain 1531. ... ... 86
35 KLOCK Jorg 141 Germany 145 . . . . ¢ ¢ 86
36 FREY Michael 134 Germany .64 . .. 0 .. .. 86
37 JYRA Hannu 117 Finland 2413 .. ... .. 85
38 GREBER Bernhard 135 Germany 2332 ¢ .0 i v v 85
39 ENQVIST Rolf 264 Sweden 2251. ... ... 85
40 LUCCHELLI Sergio 33 Italy 1522 . ... ... 85
41 KOLLARIK Egon 77 Austria 1441 . .. . . .. 85
42 ERNST Stefan 219 Slovak Republic 136 .. ... .. ¢ .. 85
43 REBER Bruno 290 Switzerland .63 1. . . . . .. 85
44 KLOKE Martin 147 Germany 1432 ... . ... 84
45 REALE Orlando 309 France 1351. ... ... 84

JANHUNEN Jari 116 Finland 1351. ... ... 84
47 DOSCH Jirgen 131 Germany .54 1. . . .. .. 84
48 SZUPPIN Robert 88 Austria D 84

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann @liwest.at
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 14:14

Cominazzo/R

ER: **98** Geog Schuchmann, GER

EC Bad Zell 2001

Rnk | Second Name First Name

St| | Company

Time Range Stand | TOT

49
50
51
52
53
54

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
75

LEPORE Marcello
KADAVY Frantisek
SIGNORINI Renzo
DESMET Eddy
PAWLIK Krzysztof

FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ

Eduardo
LANG Ruedi
GIANDINOTO Piero

RYCHLIK Mariusz

PEREZ PASTOR Jose Luis

PLA MARTI Francisco
LANGLET Robert
KOSTAL Ladislav
JUCHLI Ralph
ZAHLER Roland
KORBEL Jiri

MORO Giancarlo
NIEDERHAUSER Jiirg
RAJA Michel
WINTERS Alex
CERNY Miroslav
ERIKSSON Lennert
MARTENSSON Lennert
RABBACHIN Enrico
WALLINDER Georg
SORELL Erik
SKALMAN Anders
Shooters

32

103
54
94

350

234

285

30
352
250
251

92
223
283
296
106

38
288
345
187

95
265
270

47
278
277
274

Italy

Czech Republic
Italy

Belgium

Poland

Spain

Switzerland
Italy

Poland

Spain

Spain

Belgium
Slovak Republic
Switzerland
Switzerland
Czech Republic
Italy
Switzerland
France

Great Britain
Czech Republic
Sweden
Sweden

Italy

Sweden
Sweden
Sweden

Date
2 23
14 2
1 3 4
. 45
1 33
. 4 3
2 31
2 .5
116
. 34
.18
. 26
. 25
312
114
1.5
. 32
131
. 33
. 2 2
. < 3
. 2 2
.13
. 32
. 21
111
1 .1
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83
83
83
83
81
81

80
80
80
80
80
79
79
78
78
78
77
74
74
74
73
72
72
71
68
60
58

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann @liwest.at




12th European Championships

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 14:17
CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

ER: ¥*270** Spain
wogdon EC Pforzheim 2005
Rnk Team / Shooters 10987 6543210 ToT
1 Austria 717 6 71.0 271
KALTENBACH Alexander COMR 2 6 2 90
PLATTNER Leopold COMR 271 gé
WAGNER Herbert COMR 343
2 Spain 8 912 1 264
GALAN TALENS Jose Ramon COMR 1 i’ g . gg
PLA MARTI Francisco COMR 80
MUNOZ SOLER Jose COMR 7 3
3 Switzerland 61310 1 67.5 264
REBER Bruno COMR 6 31 gg
MOSER Marco COMR 343 2
MOSER Ulrich COMR 33 4
4 France 417 8 1 264
MAINCHIN Pascal COMR 2341 86
LOUIS Jose COMR 163 88
BONNET Jean-Pierre COMR 181 90
5 Czech Republic 41410 2 260
KALINA Ivan COMR 5 Z g , 2(73
MYSLIK Radoslav COMR g6
TESNOHLIDEK Josef COMR 154
6 Finland 51110 4 257
ANSAMAA Tarmo COMR 2 4 4 88
JYRA Hannu COMR 2 41 3 gi
JANHUNEN Jari COMR 1351
7 Germany 511 9 4 1 255
GREBER Bernhard COMR 2 332 85
KRETSCHMER Wilfried COMO 243 1 gg
KLOKE Martin COMR 14 32
8 Italy 216 5 5 2 251
ORSO Antonio COMR 172 gg
LUCCHELLI Sergio COMR 15 22 85
FERRERIO Antonio COMO 4132
9 Great Britain 312 7 6 2 248
CLARK W.Tom COMR 1531 86
HARPER SMITH Jon COMO 2521 z;i
WINTERS Alex COMR 224 2
10 Belgium 11114 3 1 248
VANHILLE willy COMR 1531 86
LANGLET Robert COMR 2611 ;g
DESMET Eddy COMR 451

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Team / EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Champlonshlps Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 14:17
CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

ER: *¥*270%** Spain

wogdon EC Pforzheim 2005
Rnk Team / Shooters 10 9876543210 TOT
11 Sweden 29517321 216
SORELL Erik COMR 1 é ; 2221 60
CARLSSON Roger COMR 88
COMR 21151 68

WALLINDER Georg

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Team / EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at



12th European Championships
CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 19:00

Tanzutsu/0

ER: ¥**92%** Karl Hammann, GER

EC Pforzheim 2005

Rnk |Second Name First Name | St| |C0mpany Date Time Range Stand | TOT
1 HAMMANN Karl-Ludwig 137 Germany 6 31 . . e 85
2 SPITTLES David 183 Great Britain 3121.21. ... 76
3 MARCHETTI Giuseppe 34 TItaly 12123.1. ... 72
4 EMMERSON John 168 Great Britain 131112 .1. .. 71
5 LABAT Paul 316 France .1135. .. ... 68
6 CHOPIN JOHN Victor 163 Great Britain . .1 3411. ... 62
7 SERRANO MUNOZ Fernando 257 Spain 112 ..222. .. 59
8 MARSH John Eric 177 Great Britain .2 . .4121 . .. 58
9 HARPER SMITH Jon 171 Great Britain . 1121 .21 .2 40

10 Shooters

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 19:00

Tanzutsu/R ER: **94*x* GaIaETSaFI’ens Jose Ramon,
WC Batesville 2004

Rnk | Second Name First Name | stl | Company Date Time Range Stand | TOT
1 BERTHOD Gabriel 313 France 4 411 . o o o o .. 91
2 GALAN TALENS Jose Ramon 235 Spain 4 2 4 . . . . 0 0 . . 90
3 ZOBL Helmut 305 Austria 3511 ... .... 920
4 REBER Bruno 290 Switzerland 334 . ¢ ¢ 0 ¢ 0 4 89
5 LOUIS Jose 324 France 26 11. ... ... 89
6 FREY Michael 134 Germany 253 .. ... .40 .. 89
7 HARVEY Nick 172 Great Britain 3331 .. .. ... 88
8 MOURA Luis 217 Portugal 325 0 ¢ 0 0 ¢ 0 e 88
9 REALE Orlando 309 France 244 ... .. ... 88
PLA MARTI Francisco 251 Spain 244 . . . ¢ 0 0 e . 88
ERNST Stefan 219 Slovak Republic 244 .. .. 0 . .. 88

12 BONNET Jean-Pierre 314 France 16 3 ... . . . .. 88
13 MYSLIK Radoslav 108 Czech Republic 3322 . .00 0. 87
14 COZzOLI Guy 312 France 2431 . . ... .. 87
15 MAINCHIN Pascal 327 France 154 . ... ... 87
16 WAGNER Herbert 304 Austria 24 2 2 ¢ i v v e e . 86
MUNOZ SOLER Jose 246 Spain 2422 .. 00 0 .. 86

18 KOLLARIK Egon 77 Austria 226 ¢ v v e e e 86
19 WINTERS Alex 187 Great Britain 145 . ... . ... 86
DREISBACH Matthias 132 Germany 145 . . .. .. ¢ .. 86

21 KALTENBACH Alexander 75 Austria .6 4 . . . . 0 ... 86
22 FASCHING Werner 66 Austria 2 33 2 ¢ ¢ ¢ v e o . 85
23 SZUPPIN Robert 88 Austria 1441. ... . .. 85
CARON Giancarlo 11 Ttaly 1441 . ... ... 85

25 PLATTNER Leopold 81 Austria .6 31 . . . . . .. 85
26 DOSCH Jirgen 131 Germany 2233 .. ... .. 83
27 SELLES CALABUIG Ramon 256 Spain 14311. .. ... 83
28 ROBERTSON Sandy 182 Great Britain 1342 . .. ... 83
29 PEREZ PASTOR Jose Luis 250 Spain 1261 ... .. .. 83
30 MUSTAMAKI Antero 119 Finland e 37 v i e e e ... 83
31 JORGE Paulo 216 Portugal 252 .. ... ... 82
32 CLARK W.Tom 165 Great Britain .44 2 .. . 0 . .. 82
33 KLOKE Martin 147 Germany . 361 . . . . .. 82
34 SANCHEZ ARIAS Juan Manuel 254 Spain 1324 . ... . .. 81
35 GONIN Thierry 334 France 1162 . .. .« ¢ ¢« . 81
36 PASTOURET Jean-Paul 330 France .4 33 ... 0 0 .. 81
BUCHEL Benno 279 Switzerland 433 ... 0. .. 81
38 KRETSCHMER Wilfried 142 Germany D 81
39 VAN DER VELDE Bert 212 The Netherlands 11611. .. ... 80
40 KOPECEK Stepan 105 Czech Republic .3511. .. ... 80
41 ZIPPERER Hans 154 Germany . 343 . . ¢ ¢ ¢ .. 80
42 THIBAULT Frank 185 Great Britain 313 .12. e e 79
43 ANSAMAA Tarmo 114 Finland 11431. .. ... 78
44 GARGIULO Fabrizio 27 Tltaly .163 . ... ... 78
45 WIEDMER Ulrich 295 Switzerland 2 .4211. . ... 77
46 GALLEGO DE LA OSSA Antonio 236 Spain . 2332 . ¢ ¢ 4 ¢ . 75
47 PORTESANI Franco 45 Italy 1133.11. ... 73
48 KADAVY Frantisek 103 Czech Republic . 22 2 21 . . . . 68

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann @liwest.at
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12th European Championships
CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 19:00

Tanzutsu/R

ER: **¥94** Gala Talens Jose Ramon,
ESP

WC Batesville 2004
Rnk | Second Name First Name | stl | Company Date Time Range Stand | TOT
49 KOSTAL Ladislav 223 Slovak Republic .1 .333 . . . .. 63
50 PAWLIK Krzysztof 350 Poland 111.3112 ... 60
50 Shooters

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann @liwest.at
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 19:00

K 1 t ER: **?72%%
unlmo 0 EC Parma 2007
Rnk Team / Shooters 10987 6543210 TOT
1 France 417 8 1 264
LOUIS Jose TNZR 2611 89
MAINCHIN Pascal TNZR 154 g;
BONNET Jean-Pierre TNZR 163
2 Spain 7 814 1 261
PEREZ PASTOR Jose Luis TNZR i g 2 1 2(3)
GALAN TALENS Jose Ramon TNZR 2
PLA MARTI Francisco TNZR 2 4 4
3 Austria 21510 3 256
FASCHING Werner TNZR 2332 gg
KALTENBACH Alexander TNZR 6 4 86
PLATTNER Leopold TNZR 6 31
4 Germany 21112 5 250
HAMMANN Karl-Ludwig TNZO 6 31 85
DOSCH Jiirgen TNZR 2233 gg
KLOKE Martin TNZR 361
5 Great Britain 6 212 g 12 249
CLARK W.Tom TNZR 82
HARVEY Nick TNZR 3331 88
THIBAULT Frank TNZR 313 12 79
6 Switzerland 5711 51 1 247
BUCHEL Benno TNZR 4 33 gé
REBER Bruno TNZR 33 4 89
WIEDMER Ulrich TNZR 2 4211
7 Italy 2 613 7 1 1 236
CARON Giancarlo TNZR 1 ‘11 4 1 85
PORTESANI Franco TNZR 33 11 ;g
GARGIULO Fabrizio TNZR 163
8 Czech Republic 3895221 235
KADAVY Frantisek mgg § é i i 21 gg
KOPECEK
oLy s orepan TNZR 3322 87

MYSLIK Radoslav

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Team / EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 17:31

Colt

ER: **98** Philippe Journet, FRA

EC Versailles 1986

Rnk |Second Name First Name St| | Company Date Time Range Stand | TOT
1 ZIPPERER Hans 154 Germany 6 4 . . . .o 96
2 BERTHOD Gabriel 313 France 55. ... ... .36,0 95
3 MIKSCHL Roland 80 Austria 55 .. ... . . . 45,0 95
4 DREISBACH Matthias 132 Germany 541. ... . . .51,0 94
5 GARGIULO Fabrizio 27 Italy 4 6 . . . . « <« « . 44,0 94
6 TESNOHLIDEK Josef 111 Czech Republic 4 6 « « « « « « . o 49,0 94
7 HARVEY Nick 172 Great Britain 532 . . .. 0 0 .. 93

FERRERIO Antonio 23 TItaly 532 . . .. 0 0 .. 93

9 GREBER Bernhard 135 Germany 451 . . . ¢ . ¢ .. 93
EMMERSON John 168 Great Britain 4 51 . . ¢ 0 0 0 0 . 93
DOSCH Jiirgen 131 Germany 451 . . . .. 0 .. 93

12 KRETSCHMER Wilfried 142 Germany 37 ¢ v ¢ ¢ v e e e 93
HARPER SMITH Jon 171 Great Britain 37 v v v v e e e e . 93
GALAN TALENS Jose Ramon 235 Spain 37 ¢ v v ¢ v 4 e e . 93

15 RAJA Michel 345 France 4 4 2 . . ¢ v v e e . 92
KLOKE Martin 147 Germany 4 4 2 . . . . . 0 . . 92
BAUMGARTNER Margarete 63 Austria 4 4 2 . . . . . 0 . . 92

18 FASCHING Werner 66 Austria 361 . . . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ . 92
19 WAGNER Herbert 304 Austria 2 8 ¢ v i i e e e e 92
TAR Mihaly 361 Hungary 28 ¢ v v e e e e e 92
SZUPPIN Robert 88 Austria 28 . . ¢ . . . . 92
REBER Bruno 290 Switzerland 28 ¢ v v v e e e e 92
PLATTNER Leopold 81 Austria 28 ¢ 0 000 e e e 92
LUNDBERG Mikael 269 Sweden 2 8 ¢ v i i e e e e 92

25 MARTIN FISAC Eugenio 243 Spain 4 3 3 . . ¢ ¢ ¢ e e . 91
26 MAINCHIN Pascal 327 France 271 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ e e . 91
COZZOLI Guy 312 France 271 . 0 0 0 0 e e 91

28 STEPANEK Karel 96 Czech Republic 4 24 . . . ¢ ¢ . . 90

29 CACCIATORI Manolo 10 Italy 3511. ... ... 90

30 VAN DER VELDE Bert 212 The Netherlands 343 . .0 ¢ 0 90

BONNET Jean-Pierre 314 France 34 3 . v v i e e e . 90

32 REICHERT Ewald 133 Germany 2 6 2 ¢ v i i e e e . 90

MARCHETTI Giuseppe 34 Italy 26 2 v v v v v e e 20
KLOCK Jb6rg 141 Germany N Y 90
KALINA Ivan 104 Czech Republic b 20
HAMMANN Karl-Ludwig 137 Germany 26 2 . ¢ 0000 .. 20
BOCK Siegfried 65 Austria 26 2 ¢ v v v e e e 90
BAUMGARTNER Karl-Heinz 64 Austria b 90

39 LOUIS Jose 324 France 181 . . . . ¢ ¢ . 20

40 LEPORE Marcello 32 Italy 10 . . 0 . . 0 o . 290

41 RABBACHIN Enrico 47 Italy 3421 . . . . ... 89

LALAGUNA CALZAS Joaquin 240 Spain 3421 ... . ... 89
LABAT Paul 316 France 3421 .. ... .. 89
44 NILSSON Kenneth 272 Sweden 25 3 . 0 0 ¢ e 0. 89
MOSER Ulrich 287 Switzerland 25 3 . ¢ 0 0 e e e 89

46 CHOPIN JOHN Victor 163 Great Britain 172 . . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ 89

47 MORO Giancarlo 38 Italy 3331 .. ...+ . 88

48 MYSLIK Radoslav 108 Czech Republic 325.......170,0 88
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 17:31

Colt

ER: **98** Philippe Journet, FRA
EC Versailles 1986

Rnk | Second Name First Name

St| | Company

Date

Time Range Stand | TOT

49
50
51

53
54
55
56

58
59
60
61

63

65
66

68
69
70

74
75
76
77
78

80

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
20
91
92
93
94
95
96

KOLLARIK Egon

PLA MARTI Francisco
TORP Dagfinn

MOSER Marco

FORSGREN Kent

PEARSON Les

NIGGLI Urs

PATINO LILLO Jose Vicente

GALLEGO DE LA OSSA Antonio

LANG Ruedi

SKOGH Sam

WIEDMER Ulrich
SANCHEZ ARIAS Juan Manuel
FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ
Eduardo

PASTOURET Jean-Paul
CLARK Shonagh Boyce
KARVINEN Veli-Pekka
SCHOPF Wilfried
JUCHLI Ralph
HASLINGER Klaus
NIEDERHAUSER Jiirg
MARSH John Eric

JYRA Hannu

BRIGDEN David
ANDREU RAMOS Manuel
DEBERITZ Oddvar
SERRANO MUNOZ Fernando
CATANI Luigi
HASLINGER Fritz
CLARK W.Tom

BERTOLI Valter
STENSRUD Rune
ROBERTSON Sandy
THIBAULT Frank
FELDLE Bernd
SPITTLES David
ZAHLER Roland

ORSO Antonio
BOURDEAUX Jean
ARTUSO Giuseppe
TANNER Jeff

KOCH Franz

MESZAROS Gyula
SORELL Erik
ANDERSSON Henrik
SIFLETTO Pier Giorgio
BALASSI Janos

ZOBL Helmut

77

251
200
286
266
180
289
248
236
285
276
295
254
234

330
164
118
302
283

71
288
177
117
159
230
191
257

13

70
165

199
182
185
356
183
296

42
307

184

76
358
277
260

53
355
305

Austria
Spain
Norway
Switzerland
Sweden
Great Britain
Switzerland
Spain
Spain
Switzerland
Sweden
Switzerland
Spain
Spain

France
Great Britain
Finland
Austria
Switzerland
Austria
Switzerland
Great Britain
Finland
Great Britain
Spain
Norway
Spain

Italy

Austria
Great Britain
Italy
Norway
Great Britain
Great Britain
Hungary
Great Britain
Switzerland
Italy

France

Italy

Great Britain
Austria
Hungary
Sweden
Sweden
Italy
Hungary
Austria
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88
88
88
88
88
87
87
87
87
86
86
86
86
86

86
86
85
85
85
85
85
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
82
82
82
82
80
80
80
80
79
78
75
75

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann @liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 17:31

Colt

ER: **98** Philippe Journet, FRA

EC Versailles 1986

Rnk |Second Name First Name St| |C0mpany Date Time Range Stand | TOT
97 ERIKSSON Lennert 265 Sweden .32311. c .. 75
98 WALLINDER Georg 278 Sweden . 1351. . « o 74
99 RAUKKO Paavo 124 Finland 13.3111 . o 73
100 SISASK Roland 273 Sweden 111511. . o 73
101 VUORINEN Mauri 128 Finland . . 11 .1 . o 7 17
106 Shooters

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann @liwest.at
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 17:33

ER: *¥*280** Germany
Ada ms EC Pforzheim 2005
Rnk Team / Shooters 8 76543210 ToT
1 Germany 1 51.0 283
DREISBACH Matthias coLT 1 94
KRETSCHMER Wilfried COLT gg
ZIPPERER Hans COLT 4
2 Austria 720 3 274
BAUMGARTNER Karl-Heinz COLT _3, 2 i 3(2)
FASCHING Werner COLT o>
WAGNER Herbert COLT 2 8
3 Czech Republic glg ; 70.0 272
KALINA Ivan COLT gg
MYSLIK Radoslav COLT 325 88
TESNOHLIDEK Josef COLT 46
4 Spain 914 7 71.0 272
GALAN TALENS Jose Ramon coLT 37 93
MARTIN FISAC Eugenio COLT 4 33 3;
PLA MARTI Francisco COoLT 2 4 4
5 France 321 6 267
PASTOURET Jean-Paul COLT 6 4 86
LOUIS Jose COLT 181 3(1)
COZZOLI Guy COLT 271
6 Switzerland 516 8 1 265
REBER Bruno COLT 3523
MOSER Marco COLT 2 4 4 88
JUCHLI Ralph COLT 1441
7 Great Britain 31311 3 256
CHOPIN JOHN Victor COLT 172 89
MARSH John Eric COLT 2323 gg
SPITTLES David COLT 37
8 Norway 414 6 5 1 255
STENSRUD Rune COLT 1423 g;
TORP Dagfinn COLT 2 4 4 88
DEBERITZ Oddvar COLT 16 21
9 Hungary 216 7.5 255
TAR Mihaly coLT 2 8 g(z)
MESZAROS Gyula COLT 343 80
FELDLE Bernd COLT 532
10 Italy 610 6 8 44.0 254
ORSO Antonio COLT 2224 82
SIFLETTO Pier Giorgio COLT 2 4 4 78
COLT 4 6 94

GARGIULO Fabrizio

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Team / EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 17:33
CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

ER: *¥**280** Germany
Adams EC Pforzheim 2005
Rnk Team / Shooters 10 987 6543210 TOT
11 Sweden 28 92
BJORNBERG Christer COLT 28 92
CARLSSON Roger COLT
LUNDBERG Mikael COLT

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Team / EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 14:21

- ER: **100** Gabriel Berthod, FRA
Mariette WC Leusden 1990
Rnk |Second Name First Name | St| |C0mpany Date Time Range Stand | TOT
1 DREISBACH Matthias 132 Germany 73 v o v v w . . . 43,0 97
2 ANSAMAA Tarmo 114 Finland 73 . . ¢ . ¢ < . . 44,0 97
3 LANUZA BORAU Joaquim 241 Spain 73 ¢ . ¢ ¢ . . . 47,0 97
4 MUNOZ SOLER Jose 246 Spain 721 . ... . . .53,0 96
5 DOSCH Jirgen 131 Germany 721. ... .. .64,0 96
6 HAMMANN Karl-Ludwig 137 Germany 6 4 . . . .. . . . 43,0 96
7 LOUIS Jose 324 France 6 4 . . . . . . . . 48,0 96
8 PATINO LILLO Jose Vicente 248 Spain 55 . . . 0 0 0 0 95
LUNDBERG Mikael 269 Sweden 55 ¢ ¢ v ¢ v e e . . 95
LEHNER Karl 78 Austria 55 . ¢ ¢ 0 0 0 0. 95
KOLLARIK Egon 77 Austria 55 . ¢ ¢ 0 0 0 0. 95
12 GONIN Thierry 334 France 541 . . . ¢ ¢ v . . 94
13 TORP Dagfinn 200 Norway 4 6 ¢ v ¢ e e e e e 94
ORSO Antonio 42 Italy 4 6 ¢ v v 4 4 e e e 94
MAINCHIN Pascal 327 France 4 6 ¢« v v e e e e e . 94
KLOKE Martin 147 Germany O 94
GARGIULO Fabrizio 27 TItaly O 94
FASCHING Werner 66 Austria 46 « v v v e e . . 94
ERNST Stefan 219 Slovak Republic 4 6 v v e e e e e e 94
ERIKSSON Lennert 265 Sweden 4 6 « v v v v e e e . 94
BONNET Jean-Pierre 314 France 4 6 . v v e e e e e . 94
22 VAN DER VELDE Bert 212 The Netherlands 532 . .0 ¢ ¢ .. 93
PAWLIK Krzysztof 350 Poland 532 ... ... .. 93
NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN Timo 121 Finland 532 ¢ v v v v e o 93
Aulis
LANGLET Robert 92 Belgium 532 . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ v e 93
FORMAN Josef 98 Czech Republic 532 . . ¢ ¢ ¢ 0 4. 93
ANDREU RAMOS Manuel 230 Spain 532 . ¢ 0 ¢ 0 v e 93
28 PLATTNER Leopold 81 Austria 451 ... ... .. 93
KOSTOLNIK Pavol 224 Slovak Republic 4 51 . . ¢ 0 0 v .. 93
KORBEL Jiri 106 Czech Republic 4 5 1 v v v v e e o W 93
31 REBER Bruno 290 Switzerland T 93
MARTIN FISAC Eugenio 243 Spain 37 v v v v e e e e 93
HARVEY Nick 172 Great Britain B3 7 v v ¢ ¢ e e e o W 93
ENQVIST Rolf 264 Sweden 3 7 6 e e e e e e e . 93
CARLSSON Roger 263 Sweden 37 ¢ v ¢ v v e e e . 93
36 WINTERS Alex 187 Great Britain 52 3 . ¢ ¢ 0 0 e 92
PRINZ Franz 301 Austria 523 . . . . 0 0 . 92
38 WAGNER Herbert 304 Austria 4 4 2 . . . . . 0 . . 92
RUFENACHT Hans-Peter 292 Switzerland 4 4 2 . . ¢ 0 0 0 . . 92
JORGE Paulo 216 Portugal 4 4 2 . . 0 0 e e e . 92
FELDLE Bernd 356 Hungary 4 4 2 . . . ¢ ¢ ¢ e . 92
COZZOLI Guy 312 France 4 42 . . . . . . . 92
43 ZIPPERER Hans 154 Germany 36 1 ¢ v ¢ v e e e 92
SZUPPIN Robert 88 Austria 361 . . . . . . .. 92
REICHERT Ewald 133 Germany 361 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ 0 v .. 92
LEPORE Marcello 32 TItaly 361 . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ v v . 92
JYRA Hannu 117 Finland 361 ... .. .. 92
BAUMGARTNER Karl-Heinz 64 Austria 361 .. ... ... 92
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 14:21

Mariette

ER: **100** Gabriel Berthod, FRA
WC Leusden 1990

Rnk | Second Name First Name |

St| | Company

Date

Time Range Stand | TOT

a9

53

56

61
63
65
66
67
68
69

71

76

79

80

82

920

93
94
95
96

SIGNORINI Renzo
MIKSCHL Roland
KLOCK Joérg
BERTHOD Gabriel
MOSER Marco
EMMERSON John
CECCHINI Bruno
NIGGLI Urs
JANHUNEN Jari
HROMADA Stanislav
GREBER Bernhard
GALLEGO DE LA OSSA Antonio
MOSER Ulrich
KUCHNIO Krzysztof
VANHILLE Willy
TESNOHLIDEK Josef
LAUTH Mikael
FARINOTTI Mauro
VECCHI Roberto
NIEDERHAUSER Jiirg
KRETSCHMER Wilfried
JUCHLI Ralph
SISASK Roland
SELLES CALABUIG Ramon
OLIVO Tiziano
CHOPIN JOHN Victor
BJORNBERG Christer
KOPECEK Stepan
KALINA Ivan

GALAN TALENS Jose Ramon
PASTOURET Jean-Paul
PEARSON Les
MYSLIK Radoslav
ZEHNDER Dominik
THIBAULT Frank
SPITTLES David
PAARNILA Jukka
KADAVY Frantisek
FORSGREN Kent
FERRERIO Antonio
FARIA Joao
WALLINDER Georg
REALE Orlando
BAUMGARTNER Margarete
BOCK Siegfried
DESMET Eddy
LITSCHMANN Alois
TAR Mihaly

54

80
141
313
286
168
107
289
116
101
135
236
287
349

91
111
268

21

59
288
142
283
273
256

41
163
262
105
104
235
330
180
108
297
185
183
122
103
266

23
215
278
309

63

65

94

79
361

Italy

Austria
Germany
France
Switzerland
Great Britain
France
Switzerland
Finland

Czech Republic
Germany
Spain
Switzerland
Poland
Belgium

Czech Republic
Sweden

Italy

Italy
Switzerland
Germany
Switzerland
Sweden

Spain

Italy

Great Britain
Sweden

Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Spain

France

Great Britain
Czech Republic
Switzerland
Great Britain
Great Britain
Finland

Czech Republic
Sweden

Italy

Portugal
Sweden
France

Austria

Austria
Belgium
Austria
Hungary
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92
92
92
92
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
88
88
88
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 14:21

- ER: **100** Gabriel Berthod, FRA
Mariette WC Leusden 1990
Rnk |Second Name First Name St| | Company Date Time Range Stand | TOT
SKOGH Sam 276 Sweden 2 4 4 .. 88
PLA MARTI Francisco 251 Spain 2 4 4 e e e 88
HOBERG Petter 195 Norway 2 4 4 e . . 88
HASLINGER Klaus 71 Austria 2 4 4 e e e 88
CERNY Miroslav 95 Czech Republic 2 4 4 e e e 88
102 RAJA Michel 345 France 16 3 o . 88
OLIVARES BELTRAN Jesus 247 Spain 16 3 . . e 88
HLADKY Radim 100 Czech Republic 163 . . e 88
105 KALTENBACH Alexander 75 Austria 4 1 3 . e 87
106 RABBACHIN Enrico 47 Italy 251 . . 87
107 SKALMAN Anders 274 Sweden 2 35 e e . 87
108 STRANIK Kvetoslav 110 Czech Republic 15 4 e e . 87
JURZA Vladimir 221 Slovak Republic 15 4. e . e 87
110 MONTAGNUOLO Ciro 36 Italy 3151 e e e 86
111 ARTUSO Giuseppe 3 Italy 2 42 2 . o 86
112 NILSSON Kenneth 272 Sweden 2341 e e e 86
113 ZAHLER Roland 296 Switzerland 1 45. .« o 86
SORELL Erik 277 Sweden 145 . .. 86
KOCH Franz 76 Austria 145 . e e . 86
116 STEPANEK Karel 96 Czech Republic .7 21 . . e 86
ROSSO Riccardo 49 Italy .7 21 e e . 86
118 SANCHEZ ARIAS Juan Manuel 254 Spain . 6 4 . . e . 86
119 KISTLER Erika 284 Switzerland 2413 . e 85
120 CLARK Shonagh Boyce 164 Great Britain 2 332 . o . 85
121 MESZAROS Gyula 358 Hungary 1 3 6. e e e 85
KARVINEN Veli-Pekka 118 Finland 1 36 . e e e 85
123 MORO Giancarlo 38 Italy . 6 31 e . . 85
124 WIEDMER Ulrich 295 Switzerland 2 4 . 4 e e e 84
125 CLARK W.Tom 165 Great Britain 2161 e e e 84
126 MARSH John Eric 177 Great Britain 1351 . 84
KOSTAL Ladislav 223 Slovak Republic 1 351 e e e 84
CATANTI Luigi 13 Italy 1351 e e . 84
129 PIZZINATO Giancarlo 44 Ttaly 2 3 3. . . e 83
130 SERRANO MUNOZ Fernando 257 Spain 2152 . 83
131 SKALMAN Barbro 275 Sweden . 532 . e 83
132 NYGAARD Kenneth 197 Norway 2215 e e . 81
133 PENNA Paolo 43 Italy 124 3 e e e 81
134 NAGY Imre 359 Hungary . 4 33 e e e 81
MARTINEZ VICENS Francesc 244 Spain . 4 33 e e e 81
136 FOSJORD Are 192 Norway 1323 e e e 80
137 PAATINEN Pekka 123 Finland 2114 e e e 76
138 LANG Ruedi 285 Switzerland . 315 .« o 76
139 STENSRUD Rune 199 Norway 12 .5 e . . 75
140 NORDHAGEN Sondre 196 Norway . 232 e e e 74
141 ANDERSSON Henrik 260 Sweden 2112 e e e 73
142 MARTENSSON Lennert 270 Sweden 1222 . . e 68
146 Shooters
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12th European Championships

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 19:13
CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

ER: **287** France
Peterlongo WC Batesville 2004
Rnk Team / Shooters 10987 6543210 TOT
i Germany 1612 2 64.0 284
HAMMANN Karl-Ludwig MAR 6 4 96
DOSCH Jiirgen MAR 721 gg
ZIPPERER Hans MAR 361
2 Finland 1314 3 44.0 280
ANSAMAA Tarmo MAR ; g , gz
JANHUNEN Jari MAR o
JYRA Hannu MAR 361
MAINCHIN Pascal MAR 4 6 gg
PASTOURET Jean-Paul MAR 10 2
LOUIS Jose MAR 6 4
4 Spain 1117 2 53.0 279
GALAN TALENS Jose Ramon MAR 181 90
MARTIN FISAC Eugenio MAR 37 2(35
MUNOZ SOLER Jose MAR 721
5 Austria 1116 3 278
WAGNER Herbert MAR i ‘61 2 gi
FASCHING Werner MAR o
SZUPPIN Robert MAR 361
6 Italy 1016 4 276
SIGNORINI Renzo MAR 2 8 gi
ORSO Antonio MAR 4 6 o
VECCHI Roberto MAR 4 2 4
7 Switzerland 917 4 275
MOSER Marco MAR 4 33 91
REBER Bruno MAR 37 g_;,
MOSER Ulrich MAR 271
8 Slovak Republic 916 5 274
ERNST Stefan MAR 46 2431
KOSTOLNIK Pavol MAR 451 %
JURZA Vladimir MAR 154
9 Great Britain Zlg g 273
EMMERSON John MAR 3_%
HARVEY Nick MAR 37 3
THIBAULT Frank MAR 253
10 Czech Republic 817 5 273
MYSLIK Radoslav MAR 334 89
TESNOHLIDEK Josef MAR 19 gé
KORBEL Jiri MAR 45 1
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 19:13

Peterlongo

ER: **287** France
WC Batesville 2004

Rnk Team / Shooters 76543210 TOT

11 Belgium 2 272
VANHILLE Willy MAR 91
LANGLET Robert MAR gg
DESMET Eddy MAR 2

12 Sweden 1 269
NILSSON Kenneth MAR 1 gg
CARLSSON Roger MAR 5 %0
BJORNBERG Christer MAR

13 Hungary 71112 265
MESZAROS Gyula MAR 136 gg
FELDLE Bernd MAR 4 4 2 22
TAR Mihaly MAR 2 44

14 Norway 510 3 7 5 243
STENSRUD Rune MAR 12 52 75
TORP Dagfinn MAR 46 94

MAR 2323 74

NORDHAGEN Sondre

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Team / EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 10:51

Vetterli/O

ER: **¥100** Heinz Ellner GER, Theo

Steiner SUI
EC Bad Zell 1993

Rnk | Second Name First Name St| | Company Date Time Range Stand | TOT
1 KAPERNICK Peter 139 Germany 0 o v v e 100
2 BAUMHAKL Thomas 130 Germany 73 . . .+ .« .« .« . . 34,0 97
3 KUNZ Ginter 144 Germany 73 ¢« & ¢ ¢« « « . . 34,5 97
4 KARLSSON Johan 267 Sweden 64 . . . ... ..27,0 96
5 KRETSCHMER VWilfried 142 Germany 64 .. ... . . .36,0 96
6 MUNOZ SOLER Jose 246 Spain 64 . . . .. . . . 38,5 96
7 MUSOLINO Alessandro 39 Italy 64 . ... . .. .39,0 96
8 BERGER Trond 189 Norway 6 31 . ¢ « ¢ ¢ « o . 95
9 GARCIA GINER Gerardo 238 Spain 4 6 . ¢« ¢ v e e e e 94
10 POTZMADER Wilhelm 82 Austria 4 51 . . ¢ ¢ ¢ o o . 93
FLURY Urs 282 Switzerland 4 51 . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o . 93
BALASSI Janos 355 Hungary 4 51 . . .+ ¢ 0 0 o . 93
13 TIVELLI Adriana 55 Italy 37 e e e e e e e 93
TEUFEL Gerhard 303 Austria 37 v v v v e e e e . 93
HARPER SMITH Jon 171 Great Britain 37 v v v v e e e e . 93
GIACOPELLI Cesare 29 TItaly 37 ¢ v v ¢ v 4 e e . 93
GARCIA BONGERA Lisardo 237 Spain 37 ¢ v ¢ ¢ ¢ e o« o @ 93
18 VEDANI Alfredo 60 Italy 361 ¢ ¢ ¢ 4 0 v .. 92
MUSOLINO Peppino 40 Ttaly 361 . . ¢ ¢ 0 & 92
MALLARME Jacques 310 France 361 . . . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ . 92
21 CABALLERO ARRANZ Jose Luis 233 Spain 4 33 . . .. . . 91
22 CATTANEO Graziano 14 Ttaly 352 ¢ ¢ v v v e e . 91
23 GALLI Sergio 26 Italy 19 ... . . .. 91
24 SCHICKERMULLER Franz 85 Austria 325 ... ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ <. 88
25 GOED Chris 205 The Netherlands 24 4 . . . . e e 88
ASTUDILLO GRANE Manuel 231 Spain 24 4 . . ¢ . ¢ o . 88
Alfonso
27 FORSGREN Kent 266 Sweden 252 .1 . . . .. 87
28 ACASO DELTELL Francisco Javier 229 Spain 2431 .. .. ... 87
29 LEONHARDT Petra 145 Germany 145 . ... . ... 86
30 BOURRELLY Bernard 315 France 1333 .. ... .. 82
31 NAATANEN Reijo 120 Finland 1171 ... .... 82
32 DEEN Paul 203 The Netherlands . 523 ... ... 82
33 LAUTH Mikael 268 Sweden . 2341 . . . ... 76
34 MARTIN FISAC Eugenio 243 Spain 111. .. ... .7 27
34 Shooters
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 10:51

Vetterli/R

ER: **100** D.Sturm

GER,Y.Martinant,A.Herve FRA

EC Brescia 1991

Rnk | Second Name First Name | stl | Company Date Time Range Stand | TOT
1 GRAF Gustav 99 Czech Republic 9 1 . .« . . . . 26,0 99
2 GASSNER Andreas 67 Austria 91 . e « « « <« . 31,0 99
3 MASSING Walter 148 Germany 91 . e « « <« o . 31,5 99
4 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter 292 Switzerland 91 . e « « « « . 37,0 929
5 NEMETH Balazs 360 Hungary 8 2 . e « o « <« « 27,0 98
6 HEBER Tania 138 Germany 8 2 . e e« o« <« 29,0 98
7 BERGER Marianne 202 Norway 8 2 . e « « « .« . 31,0 98
8 MAYR Josef 149 Germany 8 2 . e « « « « . 32,0 98
9 PATINO LILLO Jose Vicente 248 Spain 8 2 . e « « « .« . 36,0 98
10 MARTINANT Yvon 328 France 7 3 . e e e e e e . 97
HANDL Andreas 69 Austria 7 3 . e e e e e e . 97
BAILER Alfred 129 Germany 7 3 . e e e e o o 97
AMANN Herve 311 France 7 3 . e e e e e e . 97
14 ZSAPKA Karol 222 Slovak Republic 721 c e e e e e . 96
15 STIERLI Katharina 293 Switzerland 6 4 . e e e e e e . 96
NITSCH Tordis-Arlett 150 Germany 6 4 . e e e e o o 96
MAINCHIN Jean-Luc 326 France 6 4 . e e e e e e . 96
KALFSVEL Cees 206 The Netherlands 6 4 . c e e e e e 96
HOGL Andreas 74 Austria 6 4 . e e e e e e 96
DUYF Rob 204 The Netherlands 6 4 . C e e e e u 96
CAVINA Nevio 15 Italy 6 4 . e e e e e e . 96
ARRIGONI Carlo 2 Ttaly 6 4 . e e e e e e . 96
23 VERFAILLIE Daniel 90 Belgium 55 . e e e e e e . 95
SRAMEK Tomas 225 Slovak Republic 55 . e e e e e e 95
SANCHEZ ARIAS Juan Manuel 254 Spain 55 . e e e e o o 95
MAYOL COLOM Matias 245 Spain 55 . e e e e o o 95
KRIVAK Antonin 102 Czech Republic 55 . e e e e e e 95
FREY Michael 134 Germany 55 . e e e e e e . 95
BALAK Pavel 97 Czech Republic 55 . e e e e e e . 95
30 FELDLE Bernd 356 Hungary 541 e e e e e o 94
DEBERITZ Oddvar 191 Norway 541 c e e e e e 94
32 ZLNAY Tomas 228 Slovak Republic 4 6 . e e e e e e . 94
VIERTOLA Sakari 126 Finland 4 6 . e e e e e e . 924
VAN GREUNEN Louise 294 Switzerland 4 6 . e e e e e e . 94
DUCELLIER Mathieu 318 France 4 6 . e e e e e e . 94
36 NAGY Imre 359 Hungary 3 7. e e e e e e . 93
MELLANDER Hans 271 Sweden 3 7. e e e e e e . 93
GRASBOCK Herbert 68 Austria 37. e e e e e e 93
BACHNER Karl 62 Austria 3 7. e e e e o o 93
40 LALAGUNA CALZAS Joaquin 240 Spain 4 4 2 e e e e e e . 92
BERGERSEN Kjell Oddvar 190 Norway 4 4 2 e e e e o o 92
42 TAR Mihaly 361 Hungary 361 e e e e e e s 92
SCHICKERMULLER Michael 84 Austria 361 e e e e o o 92
SALIN Ari 125 Finland 361 e e e e e 92
45 ZEHNDER Dominik 297 Switzerland 2 8 . e e e e e e . 92
46 GRANT James 169 Great Britain 271 e e e e e e . 91
47 ZLNAY Igor 227 Slovak Republic 1 9. e e e e e e . 91
48 EGGENSCHWILER Esther 280 Switzerland 343 e e e e e e 20
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12th European Championships
CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 10:51

Vetterli/R

ER: **100** D.Sturm

GER,Y.Martinant,A.Herve FRA

EC Brescia 1991

Rnk | Second Name First Name | stl | Company Date Time Range Stand | TOT
49 RANSOM Chris 181 Great Britain 1 8 1 v v v v v o 90

NORDHAGEN Sondre 196 Norway 181 . . . . ¢ ¢ . 20
51 STILES Kenneth 89 Austria 52111. . . . .. 89
52 MESZAROS Gyula 358 Hungary 25 3 ¢ ¢ v i v e e . 89
53 HALONEN Janita 115 Finland 24 4 . . . . . 0 .. 88
54 NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN Timo 121 Finland 163 ¢ ¢ v v v o o 88

Aulis

BARTHES Florian 320 France 16 3 . . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ . 88
56 D|ADDETTA Matteo 19 Italy 2431 ... .... 87
57 THERMOLLE Valerie 336 France .55 . .00 00 . 85
58 ROSATI Fabrizio 48 Italy 2152 . ... ... 83
59 HELLAND Stale J. 194 Norway 1261. ... ... 83
60 SKALMAN Anders 274 Sweden . 532 ... ... .. 83
61 GALLEGO DE LA OSSA Antonio 236 Spain 1252 .. .. ... 82
62 ENQVIST Rolf 264 Sweden . 523 .. .00 0.0 82
63 RYCHLIK Mariusz 352 Poland 3.6 . ... .1.. 80
63 Shooters
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12th European Championships

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 19:49
CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

i ER: ¥*¥299** Germany
PforZhel m EC Halikko 2003
Rnk Team / Shooters 1098 76543210 ToT
1 Germany 22 8 292
MAYR Josef VETR 8 2 98
FREY Michael VETR 55 gg
MASSING Walter VETR 91
2 Czech Republic 1911 289
BALAK Pavel VETR g i gg
GRAF Gustav VETR 2
KRIVAK Antonin VETR 55
3 Switzerland 1910 1 288
RUFENACHT Hans-Peter VETR 99
FLURY Urs VETO 4 51 32
STIERLI Katharina VETR 6 4
4 France 1812 288
AMANN Herve VETR 7 3 97
DUCELLIER Mathieu VETR 4 6 2471
MARTINANT Yvon VETR 7 3
5 Austria 1812 288
GASSNER Andreas VETR g % gg
BI_\_CHNER Karl VETR 23
HOGL Andreas VETR 6 4
6 Norway 19 9 2 287
DEBERITZ Oddvar VETR 541 gg
BERGER Marianne VETR 8 2 %8
BERGER Trond VETO 6 31
7 Slovak Republic 1613 1 285
ZSAPKA Karol VETR 7 2 1 96
ZLNAY Tomas VETR 4 6 gg
SRAMEK Tomas VETR 55
8 Hungary 1613 1 285
NAGY Imre VETR 37 93
FELDLE Bernd VETR 541 3481
NEMETH Balazs VETR 8 2
9 Italy 1317 283
MUSOLINO Alessandro VETO i 4 3?
GALLI Sergio VETO 9 o
CAVINA Nevio VETR 6 4
10 The Netherlands 1412 4 280
DUYF Rob VETR 6 4 96
KALFSVEL Cees VETR 6 4 %
GOED Chris VETO 2 4 4 88
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 19:49

Pforzheim

ER: ¥**299** Germany
EC Halikko 2003

Rnk Team / Shooters 10 987 6543210 TOT
11 Great Britain 622 2 274
HARPER SMITH Jon VETO g 7 . 93
GRANT James VETR 7 gé
RANSOM Chris VETR 181
12 Sweden 614 5 261
KARLSSON Johan :’/gg 6 ;1 X 2‘25
ENQVIST Rolf
QVIST Ro VETR 53 83

SKALMAN Anders

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Team / EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 10:51

- ER *%?2?2%%
Pennsylvanla/o EC Parma 2007
Rnk |Second Name First Name | St| |C0mpany Date Time Range Stand | TOT
1 KARLSSON Johan 267 Sweden 4 6 o o v ouoe 94
2 BALAK Pavel 97 Czech Republic 4 51 . . ¢ . ¢ ¢ . . 93
3 CATTANEO Graziano 14 TItaly 361 .. ... ... 92
4 FREY Michael 134 Germany 28 ¢ v v i e e e e 92
5 HARPER SMITH Jon 171 Great Britain 352 ... .00 4. 91
6 FLURY Urs 282 Switzerland 253 . ¢ 0 0 e e e 89
7 BRIGDEN David 159 Great Britain 2431 . . ¢ ¢ 87
8 GARCIA BONGERA Lisardo 237 Spain .6 4 . . . . . . .. 86
9 GIACOPELLI Cesare 29 Italy 12511. .. ... 81
10 MILLER Daryl 178 Great Britain 1243 ... . ... 81
11 ACASO DELTELL Francisco Javier 229 Spain 243 ... .. ..1 80
12 CALLAN Gareth 160 Great Britain .34 21 . . . . .. 79
12 Shooters
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12th European Championships
CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 10:51

= ER: *¥**99** Walter Massing, GER
Pennsylvania/R WC Batasville 2004
Rnk |Second Name First Name | St| |C0mpany Date Time Range Stand | TOT
1 BAILER Alfred 129 Germany 8 2 . . ... 98
FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ 234 Spain 5 5 v v v v e e e e 95
Eduardo
3 MAYR Josef 149 Germany 4 6 . . « « « « « « 37,0 94
4 GASSNER Andreas 67 Austria 4 6 .. . .« . . . . 43,0 94
5 BAUMHAKL Thomas 130 Germany 46 ... ... ..46,0 94
6 MAYOL COLOM Matias 245 Spain 451.......51,0 93
7 NAGY Imre 359 Hungary 451. ... .. .53,0 93
8 PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis 249 Spain 451.......56,0 93
9 PEDERSOLI Pierino 323 Italy 451 ... .. ... 93
10 STIERLI Katharina 293 Switzerland B3 7 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« o o o W 93
11 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter 292 Switzerland 361 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o W 92
MASSING Walter 148 Germany 361 ... . ... 92
13 MUNOZ SOLER Jose 246 Spain 352 ¢ .00 0 .. 91
HANDL Andreas 69 Austria 352 ¢ ¢ v ¢ ¢ v e . 91
15 STALLER Margit 87 Austria 271 .. . 000 .. 91
16 NEMETH Balazs 360 Hungary 19 .. ... ... 91
17 VACCHERI Marco 57 Italy 343 ... ... 20
GRASBOCK Herbert 68 Austria 343 .0 ... 90
19 TAR Mihaly 361 Hungary 26 2 ¢ . v 0 e e .. 920
20 KADAVY Frantisek 103 Czech Republic 253 ¢ ¢ i i v e e . 89
21 GRAF Gustav 99 Czech Republic 172 . .. .. 89
22 FREZZOLINI Ernesto 25 Italy 2521 .. ... .. 88
23 STALLER Josef 86 Austria 244 . . 0 0 ... 88
MESZAROS Gyula 358 Hungary 244 0. 0 00 ... 88
GENNARI Renato 28 TItaly 244 . . . ¢ ¢ ¢ . . 88
26 BALASSI Janos 355 Hungary 163 ... ... .. 88
27 HEBER Tania 138 Germany 3241 ... .. .. 87
28 RYCHLIK Mariusz 352 Poland 235 .. . ¢ ¢ ¢ 0. 87
29 CAVINA Nevio 15 Italy 1621 ... . ... 87
30 VALERI Antonio 58 Italy 2422 .. .. ... 86
31 FELDLE Bernd 356 Hungary 2 25 1 v v v v e e . 85
32 SALIN Ari 125 Finland .55 . .00 85
33 SCHICKERMULLER Franz 85 Austria 1432. . . 84
34 MARTIN FISAC Eugenio 243 Spain 241 .3 ... ... 82
35 CIRCI Sandro 17 Italy 1333 . ...... 82
36 NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN Timo 121 Finland 442 000 .. .. 82
Aulis
37 MARTENSSON Lennert 270 Sweden 22312 ... .. 81
38 CABALLERO ARRANZ Jose Luis 233 Spain 1233 .1.. ... 78
39 MELE Giulio 35 TItaly .34 2 ... .. .1 73
39 Shooters
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 19:14

ER: *X?2?2%%
Lamarmora/O EC Parma 2007

Rnk |Second Name First Name | stl | Company Date Time Range Stand | TOT
1 KALFSVEL Cees 206 The Netherlands 73 o e e 97
2 PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis 249 Spain 55 ¢ . ¢ 0 00 e e 95
3 KAPERNICK Peter 139 Germany S 924
4 KUNZ Ginter 144 Germany 37 ¢ v ¢ ¢ o e e e 93
5 ASTUDILLO GRANE Manuel 231 Spain 2 71 v v v v e e e 91

Alfonso
6 CATTANEO Graziano 14 TItaly e 91
7 GARCIA BONGERA Lisardo 237 Spain 334 . ... ... 89
8 LALAGUNA CALZAS Joaquin 240 Spain 163 ... .+ ¢« 88
9 NEMETH Balazs 360 Hungary 154. ... . ... 87

DUYF Rob 204 The Netherlands 154 .. ... ... 87
11 MUNOZ SOLER Jose 246 Spain .64 . .. .00 . 86
12 VALERI Antonio 58 Italy 1441. ... ... 85

GIACOPELLI Cesare 29 Italy 1441. ... . .. 85
14 WOLPE Paul 188 Great Britain 1333 ....... 82
15 LAUTH Mikael 268 Sweden 1243 . ... ... 81
16 BALASSI Janos 355 Hungary . 253 .00 00 .. 79
17 SANCHEZ ARIAS Juan Manuel 254 Spain . 145 . . . .. .. 76
17 Shooters
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 19:14

ER: *X?2?2%%
Lamarmora/R EC Parma 2007
Rnk |Second Name First Name | St| |C0mpany Date Time Range Stand | TOT
1 BALAK Pavel 97 Czech Republic 55 . . v ouoeoe 95
2 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter 292 Switzerland 541 .. ... ..590 94
3 MAYR Josef 149 Germany 541. ... . . .62,0 94
4 HEBER Tania 138 Germany 532 . ... 00 .. 93
5 BAILER Alfred 129 Germany 37 ¢« .« v ¢ < .« . .39,0 93
6 GALLI Sergio 26 Italy 37 .« .+ .+« .+ .+« .. . 40,0 93
7 TIVELLI Adriana 55 Italy 361 . ... . ... 92
GRAF Gustav 99 Czech Republic 361 . ¢ ¢ ¢ v v W . 92
CAVINA Nevio 15 Italy 361 . ... . ... 92
10 KARLSSON Johan 267 Sweden 2 8 ¢ i i i e e e e . 92
11 LEONHARDT Petra 145 Germany 352 ... ... .. 91
12 ARRIGONI Carlo 2 TItaly 343 . ... 00 .. 90
13 SCHICKERMULLER Franz 85 Austria b 90
14 HLADKY Radim 100 Czech Republic 4 231 . . . ¢ ¢ & 89
15 ARVIDSSON Lars 261 Sweden 2521 . . ¢ ¢ 88
16 NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN Timo 121 Finland 244 .. .0 . ... 88
Aulis
17 HENCZ Kornel 357 Hungary 4 3 .21 . . . . .. 87
18 NAGY Imre 359 Hungary 2512 . . ¢ ¢ ¢ 87
19 TEUFEL Gerhard 303 Austria 2431 . ... ... 87
RYCHLIK Mariusz 352 Poland 2431 . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ . 87
21 STILES Kenneth 89 Austria 243 .1 ... ... 86
22 EGGENSCHWILER Esther 280 Switzerland 2341 . . .. ... 86
23 GOED Chris 205 The Netherlands 23221. .. ... 83
24 CABALLERO ARRANZ Jose Luis 233 Spain 1423 .. ... .. 83
25 BERIA Alberto 4 Italy 23212 ... ... 82
26 MELE Giulio 35 Italy . 1252 .. .. .. 72
26 Shooters

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 10:51

- ER: *¥*¥97** Giinter Boser, GER
Tanegashima/O WC Warwich 1568

Rnk |Second Name First Name | St| |C0mpany Date Time Range Stand | TOT
1 FLURY Urs 282 Switzerland 5 5 v v e oe e e e 95
2 KARLSSON Johan 267 Sweden O 94
3 KUNZ Glnter 144 Germany 343 . ... ... .. 90
4 CALLAN Gareth 160 Great Britain 3421 .. ... .. 89
5 BERTHOD Gabriel 313 France 154 .. ... ... 87
6 BRIGDEN David 159 Great Britain 3313 . ... ... 86
7 ASKER Anthony 158 Great Britain 32 3 2 v v v v e e . 86
8 BUCHEL Benno 279 Switzerland 3223 .0 .04 85
9 HARPER SMITH Jon 171 Great Britain 1 36 . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o . 85
10 DESCHAMPS Michel 319 France .55 . .00 00 0. 85
11 TANNER Jeff 184 Great Britain .61 12 . ... .. 81
12 HOBERG Petter 195 Norway . 433 .. .00 .. 81
12 Shooters

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann @liwest.at




12th European Championships
CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 19:49

Nobunaga

ER: *¥*271** Germany
EC Leusden 1997

TOT

Rnk Team / Shooters 10 98 76543210
1 Great Britain 710 9 4 260
HARPER SMITH Jon TANO ; Z g . 85
CALLAN Gareth TANO 89

TANO 3313 86

BRIGDEN David

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Team / EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 10:51

Tanegashima/R

ER: **100** Walter Massing, GER

EC Pforzheim 1999

Rnk |Second Name First Name | St| |C0mpany Date Time Range Stand | TOT
1 BAUMHAKL Thomas 130 Germany 82 . ... ... .45,0 98
2 MASSING Walter 148 Germany 82 .. ... .. .46,0 98
3 GASSNER Andreas 67 Austria T 3 o o ¢ ¢« o o o o 97
4 DUYF Rob 204 The Netherlands 6 4 . . . ¢ . ¢ 0 . . 96
5 KAPERNICK Peter 139 Germany 55 .+« « « « . . . 58,0 95
6 PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis 249 Spain 55. ... ... .178,0 95
7 GHERARDI Thierry 321 France 4 6 . ¢« ¢ v e e e e 94
BALAK Pavel 97 Czech Republic 4 6 . . .« . 0 0 0 .. 94
9 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter 292 Switzerland S 93
MARTINANT Yvon 328 France 4 51 . . ¢ 0 0 0 0 . 93
FREY Michael 134 Germany 4 51 . ... .. .. 93
12 MENAGE Alain 317 France 37 v v v v e e e e . 93
13 FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ 234 Spain 4 4 e e e e e o o 92
Eduardo
14 VAN GREUNEN Louise 294 Switzerland 352 ... .00 .. 91
15 MUSTAMAKI Antero 119 Finland 271 ¢ ¢ v v v 91
16 GALAN TALENS Jose Ramon 235 Spain 3511. ... ... 90
17 FAIG Christian 322 France b 90
18 DUCELLIER Mathieu 318 France 181 . . . . . . .. 90
19 MAINCHIN Jean-Luc 326 France 3331 . ... ... 88
20 MARTIN FISAC Eugenio 243 Spain 163 ... ..... 88
21 DEEN Paul 203 The Netherlands 154 .. ... ... 87
22 PEREZ PASTOR Jose Luis 250 Spain 2332 ... .4 .. 85
23 ARVIDSSON Lars 261 Sweden 1351 ... .. .. 84
24 VIERTOLA Sakari 126 Finland . 541 . . . .. .. 84
25 KADAVY Frantisek 103 Czech Republic . 361 . . . ¢ ¢ 0. 82
GRANT James 169 Great Britain .36 1. . . . . .. 82
27 HASLINGER Klaus 71 Austria 1153 . ... ... 80
28 KRIVAK Antonin 102 Czech Republic 21241. ... .. 79
29 GARCIA GINER Gerardo 238 Spain . 334 . . . .. .. 79
30 HASLINGER Fritz 70 Austria 11422 ... ... 77
31 Shooters

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann @liwest.at
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 19:49

Nagashino

ER: *¥*289** Germany
EC Pforzheim 2005

Rnk Team / Shooters 10987 6543210 ToT
1 Germany 209 289
MASSING Walter TANR 8 2 98
BAUMHAKL Thomas TANR 8 2 gg
FREY Michael TANR 451
2 France 1017 3 277
i TANR 4 6 94
GHERARDI Thierry
MARTINANT Yvon TANR 451 gg
FAIG Christian TANR 2 6 2
3 Switzerland 1212 3 3 273
RUFENACHT Hans-Peter TANR 93
FLURY Urs TANO 55 zg
BUCHEL Benno TANO 3223
4 Spain 916 4 1 273
GALAN TALENS Jose Ramon TANR 3511 90
PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis TANR 55 gg
MARTIN FISAC Eugenio TANR 163
5 Czech Republik 610 8 5 1 255
BALAK Pavel TANR 4 g . 1 2421
KADAVY Frantisek TANR 62
KRIVAK Antonin TANR 21241
6 Austria 95952 254
GASSNER Andreas TANR 7 3 <_7;;
HASLINGER Fritz TANR 1 1 4 2 2 77
HASLINGER Klaus TANR 5 3

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Team / EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 15:30

= = ER: **97%* Manf Kroschel, GER

leadal/o 9EC Verasaiﬁ:_s 1c9)58c6 ol @
Rnk |Second Name First Name | St| |C0mpany Date Time Range Stand | TOT
1 KARLSSON Johan 267 Sweden 4 6 o o v ouoe 94
2 FLURY Urs 282 Switzerland 361 . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ v v 92
3 BERTHOD Gabriel 313 France 262 ... ... .287,5 90
4 BUCHEL Benno 279 Switzerland 262 ... ... .101,0 90
5 HARPER SMITH Jon 171 Great Britain 253 ... ... .. 89
6 KUNZ Ginter 144 Germany 235 ... ... .113,0 87
7 HOBERG Petter 195 Norway 235 ... ... .115,0 87
8 BRIGDEN David 159 Great Britain 24 2 2 ¢ ¢ i i e e . 86
9 DESCHAMPS Michel 319 France .54 1 . . . . . .. 84
10 ASKER Anthony 158 Great Britain .44 2 0 0 0 0 0. 82
11 CALLAN Gareth 160 Great Britain 112321.. ... 73
12 TANNER Jeff 184 Great Britain B 16
12 Shooters

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann @liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 18:50

= = ER: **¥100** Michel Gimenez, FRA
leadallR WC Pforzheim 1989 '
Rnk |Second Name First Name | stl | Company Date Time Range Stand | TOT
1 MASSING Walter 148 Germany 10 « v v « « « « . . 36,0 100
2 BAUMHAKL Thomas 130 Germany 10 . «. . « ¢« « « <« . 37,5 100
3 GHERARDI Thierry 321 France 10 . . . . . . . . . 40,0 100
4 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter 292 Switzerland 91 .. ... . . . 46,0 99
5 GALAN TALENS Jose Ramon 235 Spain 91 ... .. .. .57,0 99
6 DUYF Rob 204 The Netherlands 91 ... .. . . .58,0 99
7 GASSNER Andreas 67 Austria 8 2 v v v e e e e e . 98
8 MARTIN FISAC Eugenio 243 Spain T 3 ¢ v ¢ ¢ o o o o 97
FAIG Christian 322 France 7 3 ¢ v v v e e e e 97
10 PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis 249 Spain 6 4 . . . . . 4 4 . . 96
MARTINANT Yvon 328 France 6 4 . . . ¢ 0 e e . . 96
12 FREY Michael 134 Germany 55 ¢ ¢ ¢ 0 v e e .. 95
DEEN Paul 203 The Netherlands 55 ¢ ¢ ¢ 0 v e e .. 95
14 BALAK Pavel 97 Czech Republic 4 6 ¢« v v e e e e e . 94
15 MUSTAMAKI Antero 119 Finland 451 . . .00 v .. 93
MENAGE Alain 317 France 4 51 . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ v e 93
MAINCHIN Jean-Luc 326 France 4 51 . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ v e 93
18 VAN GREUNEN Louise 294 Switzerland 52 3 v v v e e e e 92
19 PLA MARTI Francisco 251 Spain 2 8 ¢ v i i e e e e 92
20 FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ 234 Spain 271 . . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ .. 91
Eduardo
21 DUCELLIER Mathieu 318 France 26 2 ¢ v v e e e 90
22 VIERTOLA Sakari 126 Finland 334 . ... .. .. 89
23 PEREZ PASTOR Jose Luis 250 Spain 253 .. ... .0 .. 89
24 ARVIDSSON Lars 261 Sweden .82 . .. 00 ... 88
25 GARCIA GINER Gerardo 238 Spain .46 . . . . ... 84
26 KADAVY Frantisek 103 Czech Republic .41 23 .. . 0 .. 76

27 Shooters

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 10:51

Miquelet/O

ER: **¥98** Nils Johan Karlsson, SWE

EC Bad Zell 2001

Rnk | Second Name First Name

St| | Company

Date

Time Range Stand | TOT

OCONGOOCUILWNER

e
= O

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

KUNZ Glinter
MENAGE Alain
KARLSSON Johan
BAUMHAKL Thomas
MARTINANT Yvon
VALERI Antonio

CABALLERO ARRANZ Jose Luis

FREY Michael

SCHOPF Wilfried
DESCHAMPS Michel
TANNER Jeff

BERTHOD Gabriel
FLURY Urs

FRANZIN Fabio
SKALMAN Anders
HASLINGER Fritz
GENNARI Renato

FAIG Christian
HASLINGER Klaus
FELDLE Bernd

GARCIA BONGERA Lisardo
PEREZ PASTOR Jose Luis
CALLAN Gareth
MELLANDER Hans
MUNOZ SOLER Jose
NEMETH Balazs

CIRCI Sandro

GARCIA GINER Gerardo
ARVIDSSON Lars
WOLPE Paul

BALASSI Janos

NAGY Imre

MILLER Daryl
MARTENSSON Lennert
Shooters

144

317
267
130
328

58
233
134
302
319
184
313
282

24
274

70

28
322

71
356
237
250
160
271
246
360

17
238
261
188
355
359
178
270

Germany

France
Sweden
Germany
France

Italy

Spain
Germany
Austria
France
Great Britain
France
Switzerland
Italy
Sweden
Austria

Italy

France
Austria
Hungary
Spain

Spain

Great Britain
Sweden
Spain
Hungary
Italy

Spain
Sweden
Great Britain
Hungary
Hungary
Great Britain
Sweden

N RN O
N o
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.
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RPN BSBDNBEDNMNDMDNEOUOODDLOWND OUOTWEBEDNWE NN

R R NN RRFEN-:.

=

94
94
94
93
92
89
89
88
87
87
86
86
85
84
84
83
81
81
80
79
79
78
77
77
75
74
73
72
72
68
67
65
44
43

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann @liwest.at
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12th European Championships

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 19:49
CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

ER: **272%* France
Gustav AdOIPh WC Batesville 2004
Rnk Team / Shooters 10987 6543210 TOT
1 Germany 1113 6 275
KUNZ Ginter MIQO 541 94
FREY Michael MIQO 163 gg
BAUMHAKL Thomas MIQO 5 3 2
2 France 621 3 273
MARTINANT Yvon MIQO Z 2 3421
MENAGE Alain MIQO %4
DESCHAMPS Michel MIQO 7 3
3 Italy 5911 5 254
VALERI Antonio MIQO 415 g?
GENNARI Renato MIQO 4 33 81
FRANZIN Fabio MIQO 1432
4 Sweden 413 6 4 2 1 250
KARLSSON Johan MIQO 4 6 94
SKALMAN Anders MIQO 6 2 2 5421
ARVIDSSON Lars MIQO 14221
5 Austria 3 913 5 250
- 451 83
HASLINGER Fritz MIQO
HASLINGER Klaus MIQO 12 34 2(7)
SCHOPF Wilfried MIQO 235
6 Spain 8 7 9 4 2 225
PEREZ PASTOR Jose Luis MIQO 2521 ;g
GARCIA GINER Gerardo MIQO 4 222 72
MUNOZ SOLER Jose MIQO 2251
7 Hungary 15511 6 2 218
FELDLE Bernd MIQO 12331 79
NAGY Imre MIQO 1 432 5451
NEMETH Balazs MIQO 2242
8 Great Britain 16861211211 198
WOLPE Paul MIQO 124111 gg
TANNER Jeff MIQO 145 86
MILLER Daryl MIQO 112 1 1211

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Team / EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 10:51

Miquelet/R

ER: **96** Josef Mayer, GER

EC Pforzheim 2005

Rnk | Second Name First Name | stl | Company Date Time Range Stand | TOT
1 NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN Timo 121 Finland 4 6 o o o 94
Aulis
2 MAYR Josef 149 Germany 4 51 . . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o . 93
3 VIERTOLA Sakari 126 Finland 37 v ¢ ¢ v ¢ o o o . 93
4 SALIN Ari 125 Finland 361 . . . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ . 92
5 BAILER Alfred 129 Germany 181 ... .. ... 20
6 MAINCHIN Jean-Luc 326 France 24 4 . . ¢ . ¢ o . 88
7 MUSTAMAKI Antero 119 Finland 163 .. ... ... 88
8 WINGE Dag Magne 201 Norway 2332 ¢ .0 v v e 85
9 LLORCA LOZANO Antonio Vicente 242 Spain 33 .31 . ¢ v v o . 84
10 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter 292 Switzerland 1432 . ... ... 84
11 KAPERNICK Peter 139 Germany 1351 .. ..... 84
12 DEBERITZ Oddvar 191 Norway 1261. ... ... 83
13 BACHNER Karl 62 Austria 1252 ... .. .. 82
14 HENCZ Kornel 357 Hungary 1324 . ... ... 81
15 OLIVARES BELTRAN Jesus 247 Spain B 80
16 HOBERG Petter 195 Norway 12331. ... .. 79
17 THOMES Roland 333 France . 334 . . . . . .. 79
18 GUARDIOLA FORNS Juan 239 Spain 11413 .. .. .. 76
Salvador

19 NORDHAGEN Sondre 196 Norway 1 .522 ... ... 76
20 STALLER Josef 86 Austria . «. 631 .. .. .. 75
21 STIERLI Katharina 293 Switzerland . «55 ... 0000 75
22 BERGERSEN Kjell Oddvar 190 Norway 113221. . ... 74
23 VACCHERI Marco 57 TItaly .34 . .3 . ¢ ¢ . 74
24 BIANCHI Edoardo 6 Italy . 31411 . . ... 74
25 GALLEGO DE LA OSSA Antonio 236 Spain 131121..1.. 71
26 ASKER Anthony 158 Great Britain 11223 .1. ... 71
27 WINTERS Alex 187 Great Britain 2 .22 .31. ... 69
28 FREZZOLINI Ernesto 25 Ttaly .114112. ... 64
29 MELE Giulio 35 Italy 11.31211. .. 63
30 PASTOURET Jean-Paul 330 France 1 .21222. ... 63
31 EGGENSCHWILER Esther 280 Switzerland e . 21241 . .. 49
31 Shooters

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann @liwest.at
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 19:49

Halikko

ER: ¥*273** Germany
EC Pforzheim 2005

Rnk Team / Shooters 10 987 6543210 TOT
1 Finland 719 4 273
SALIN Ari MIQR 361 92
VIERTOLA Sakari MIQR 37 gg
MUSTAMAKTI Antero MIQR 163
2 Germany 616 7 1 267
MAYR Josef MIQR ‘i 2 é . 23
KAPERNICK Peter MIQR . 84
BAILER Alfred MIQR 8 1
3 Norway 4 514 5 2 244
DEBERITZ Oddvar MIQR 1261 32
NORDHAGEN Sondre MIQR ; 52 2 76
WINGE Dag Magne MIQR 332
4 Spain 4 610 6 4 240
OLIVARES BELTRAN Jesus MIQR 262 80
GUARDIOLA FORNS Juan Salvador MIQR 11413 gi
LLORCA LOZANO Antonio Vicente MIQR 33 31
5 France 3795222 230
THOMES Roland MIQR , Z Z 4 ;g
MAINCHIN Jean-Luc MIQR : 88
PASTOURET Jean-Paul MIQR 21222
6 Switzerland 14891241 208
RUFENACHT Hans-Peter MIQR 1432 gg
STIERLI Katharina MIQR 55 s
EGGENSCHWILER Esther MIQR 21241
7 Italy 15572631 201
MELE Giulio MIQR 11 31211 63
VACCHERI Marco MIQR 3 4 3 Z:
FREZZOLINI Ernesto MIQR 114112

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Team / EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships
CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 17:57

Whitworth/O

ER: **100** Rodriquez San Jose Nunci,

ESP
EC Pforzheim 2005

Rnk | Second Name First Name | St# | Company 109876543210 | TOT
1 TRIQUELL VAL Jose Miguel 259 Spain 7 3 . . 97
2 KALFSVEL van der VLE Marieke 207 The Netherlands 72 1. 96
3 RODRIGUEZ SAN JOSE Nunci 253 Spain 6 4 . . 96
4 REBER Bruno 290 Switzerland 55, 32,0 95
5 GOED Chris 205 The Netherlands 55 . . 45,0 95
6 BARQUIN VILLEGAS Emilio 232 Spain 54 1. 94
7 HARPER SMITH Helen 170 Great Britain 46 . 94
8 SAMMARCO Calogero 50 Italy 3 7. 93

KALFSVEL Cees 206 The Netherlands 37 93
GHERARDI Maryline 338 France 37 . . 93

11 GIACOPELLI Cesare 29 Italy 343. . 920
12 MACCHI Brigitte 325 France 4 3 12. 89
13 GARCIA GINER Gerardo 238 Spain 16 3. . 88
14 GARCIA BONGERA Lisardo 237 Spain 3241. 87
15 HARPER SMITH Jon 171 Great Britain 145 . . 86
16 FERRERIO Alberto 22 Ttaly 1441 . 85
17 SANSIGRE MINGUITO Merche 255 Spain 13231. . 80
18 SCHICKERMULLER Franz 85 Austria 216 1. 73
19 CALLAN Gareth 160 Great Britain 21322. 69
19 Shooters

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at

L

o @




12th European Championships
CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 17:57

Whltworth/R

ER: ¥**100** Dieter Sturm, GER
EC Bad Zell 1993

Rnk |Second Name First Name St# | Company 109876543210 | TOoT
1 MARTINANT Yvon 328 France 10 . . . 100
2 KUNZ Ginter 144 Germany 8 2 . 26,0 98
3 KARLSSON Johan 267 Sweden 8 2 . 28,0 98
4 HEBER Tania 138 Germany 8 2 . 33,0 98
5 ZEHNDER Dominik 297 Switzerland 7 3 . 30,0 97
6 GASSNER Andreas 67 Austria 7 3 . 33,0 97
7 DESCHAMPS Michel 319 France 7 3 . 43,0 97
8 MAYR Josef 149 Germany 6 4 . 926

MAYOL COLOM Matias 245 Spain 6 4 . 26
LEONHARDT Petra 145 Germany 6 4 . 926
HANDL Andreas 69 Austria 6 4 . 26
DEEN Paul 203 The Netherlands 6 4 . 96
BOURRELLY Bernard 315 France 6 4 . 96
BERGER Marianne 202 Norway 6 4 . 926
ANDREU RAMOS Manuel 230 Spain 6 4 . 26
16 MASSING Walter 148 Germany 55 . 95
AMANN Herve 311 France 55. 95
18 ZANONI Gianfranco 61 Italy 4 6 . 94
WEHLE Wolfgang 153 Germany 4 6 . 94
RANSOM Chris 181 Great Britain 4 6 . 94
HAGYO Istvan 220 Slovak Republic 4 6 . 94
GALAN TALENS Jose Ramon 235 Spain 4 6 . 94
EGGENSCHWILER Esther 280 Switzerland 4 6 94
CATTANEO Graziano 14 TItaly 4 6 . 94
25 ZLNAY Igor 227 Slovak Republic 451 93
VAN GREUNEN Louise 294 Switzerland 451 93
CASUCCI Giuliana 12 Italy 451 93
ARVIDSSON Lars 261 Sweden 4 5 1 93
29 THOMES Roland 333 France 37 93
RUFENACHT Hans-Peter 292 Switzerland 37 93
POTZMADER Wilhelm 82 Austria 37 93
PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis 249 Spain 37 93
BAUMHAKL Thomas 130 Germany 37 . 93
34 NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN Timo 121 Finland 4 4 2 92
Aulis
NEMETH Balazs 360 Hungary 4 4 2 92
36 STALLER Josef 86 Austria 361 92
NITSCH Tordis-Arlett 150 Germany 361 92
GUENZI Giancarlo 31 Italy 361 92
FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ 234 Spain 361 92
Eduardo

40 SKALMAN Anders 274 Sweden 2 8 . 92
41 PONS MARTINEZ Yolanda 252 Spain 4 3 3 91
42 TEUFEL Gerhard 303 Austria 352 91

TAR Mihaly 361 Hungary 352 91
SCHICKERMULLER Michael 84 Austria 352 91
DEBERITZ Oddvar 191 Norway 352 91

46 STIERLI Katharina 293 Switzerland 271 91

47 NAATANEN Reijo 120 Finland 26 2 90
KRIVAK Antonin 102 Czech Republic 2 6 2 90

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 17:57

Whitworth/R| ™ .25 o

Rnk [Second Name First Name St# | Company 109876543210 | TOT
49 HALONEN Janita 115 Finland 181. 90
50 STALLER Margit 87 Austria .10 . . 90
51 WOLPE Paul 188 Great Britain 33 4., 89
52 BERGER Trond 189 Norway 25 3. 89
53 HELLAND Stale J. 194 Norway 2 4 4 . 88
54 REISER Elisabeth 291 Switzerland 2 35. 87
GILBERT Veronique 337 France 2 35, 87
56 DALLA VALLE Francesco 20 Italy .7 3. 87
57 DUYF Rob 204 The Netherlands 1465 . 86
BRIGDEN David 159 Great Britain 145 . 86
59 DUCELLIER Mathieu 318 France .6 4 . 86
60 THERMOLLE Valerie 336 France 217 . . . . . . .. 85
61 ENQVIST Rolf 264 Sweden 153. 1. . . . .. 85
62 VACCHERI Marco 57 Italy 136. . 85
63 STENSRUD Rune 199 Norway 232 3. 84
64 TANNER Jeff 184 Great Britain 5 4 1 84
65 BALASSI Janos 355 Hungary . 4 6 . 84
66 MESZAROS Gyula 358 Hungary 1324. . 81
67 BERIA Alberto 4 Ttaly 13231. 80
68 NAGY Imre 359 Hungary . 4231. 79
69 GUARDIOLA FORNS Juan 239 Spain 2114 2. 77
Salvador
70 NORDHAGEN Sondre 196 Norway 5. 221 . 76
71 TORP Dagfinn 200 Norway 2331. ... .1 69
72 HENCZ Kornel 357 Hungary 3232. . . .. 66

72 Shooters

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 20:24

= ER: ¥*292** Germany
ng by WC Bordeaux 2006
Rnk Team / Shooters 109876543210 TOT
1 France 2010 290
DESCHAMPS Michel WHIR 16 3 97
MARTINANT Yvon WHIR 1;)30
GHERARDI Maryline WHIO 3 7
2 The Netherlande 1811 1 287
DEEN Paul WHIR 6 4 96
KALFSVEL van der VLE Marieke WHIO ; é 1 3553
GOED Chris WHIO
3 Germany 1712 1 286
MAYR Josef WHIR g ‘2‘ gg
KUNZ Ginter WHIR 36 1 28
NITSCH Tordis-Arlett WHIR
4 Sweden 1415 1 283
ARVIDSSON Lars WHIR g g 1 93
KARLSSON Johan WHIR 2223
SKALMAN Anders WHIR 2 8
5 Spain 1317 283
GALAN TALENS Jose Ramon WHIR g g’ 2431
PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis WHIR - o
RODRIGUEZ SAN JOSE Nunci WHIO
6 Switzerland 1§1§ 282
RUFENACHT Hans-Peter WHIR - gg
REBER Bruno WHIO 5 e >
EGGENSCHWILER Esther WHIR
7 Austria 1216 2 280
POTZMADER Wilhelm WHIR g Z 93
HANDL Andreas WHIR g?
SCHICKERMULLER Michael WHIR 3 5 2
8 Italy 1117 2 279
CATTANEO Graziano WHIR ;‘ g . 2‘21
GUENZI Giancarlo WHIR el 22
CASUCCI Giuliana WHIR
9 Finland 718 5 272
NAATANEN Reijo WHIR i g i %
HALONEN Janita WHIR 445 2
NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN Timo Aulis WHIR
10 Norway 1012 5 3 269
BERGER Trond WHIR 623 2 3 89
BERGER Marianne WHIR 96
WHIR 2 32 3 84

STENSRUD Rune

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Team/ EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: aois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 20:24

= ER: ¥*292** Germany
Rig by WC Bordeaux 2006
Rnk Team / Shooters 109876543210 TOT
11 Great Britain 813 9 269
HARPER SMITH Jon WHIO 411 g 5 86
HARPER SMITH Helen WHIO .
WOLPE Paul WHIR 3 3 4
12 Hungary 71310 267
BALASSTI Janos w:ig A j g o
NEMETH Balazs WHIR s 5 o1

TAR Mihaly

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Team/ EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: aois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 17:57

=" ER: **99%** Robinson Nitsche, GER
Mlnle/o WC Warwick 1998

Rnk [Second Name First Name | st# [ Company 109876543210 | TOT
1 BAUMHAKL Thomas 130 Germany 8 2 . . ] 98
2 WEHLE Wolfgang 153 Germany 361. 53,0 92
3 KUNZ Ginter 144 Germany 361. 60, 0 92
4 DESCHAMPS Michel 319 France 4 3 3. 91
5 MENAGE Alain 317 France 35 2. 91
6 KAPERNICK Peter 139 Germany 27 1. 91
7 DUYF Rob 204 The Netherlands 34 3 . 90
BARQUIN VILLEGAS Emilio 232 Spain 34 3. 90
9 PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis 249 Spain 26 2. 90
10 GOED Chris 205 The Netherlands 25 3. 89
ASTUDILLO GRANE Manuel 231 Spain 25 3. 89
Alfonso
12 BOURRELLY Bernard 315 France 3331. 88
13 FAIG Christian 322 France 243 1. 87
14 GUENZI Giancarlo 31 Italy 15 4 87
15 REBER Bruno 290 Switzerland 145 . . 86
16 TRIQUELL VAL Jose Miguel 259 Spain 3142. 85
17 SCHOPF Wilfried 302 Austria 152 2. 85
18 GARCIA BONGERA Lisardo 237 Spain 1441. 85
19 RODRIGUEZ SAN JOSE Nunci 253 Spain 451 . 83
CATTANEO Graziano 14 TItaly . 45 1. 83
21 ZANONI Gianfranco 61 Italy 2143. . . . . .. 82
22 WINGE Dag Magne 201 Norway 14131. ... .. 81
23 WOLPE Paul 188 Great Britain . 352 . . . .. .. 81
24 LALAGUNA CALZAS Joaquin 240 Spain 13312. . . . .. 80
25 MILLER Daryl 178 Great Britain 1. 6 3. 79
26 GIACOPELLI Cesare 29 Italy 334 79
27 GILBERT Veronique 337 France 2 4 4 . . 78
28 FERRERIO Alberto 22 TItaly . 2. 6 2. 72
29 TANNER Jeff 184 Great Britain 2. 122.21. .. 65
30 VALERI Antonio 58 Italy 323. . 2. . 52

30 Shooters

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 20:24

ER: *¥*276** Germany
Pau Iy EC Pforzheim 2005
Rnk Team / Shooters 109876543210 TOT

1 Germany 1315 2 281
BAUMHAKL Thomas MINO g 3 L o8
KAPERNICK Peter MINO o
WEHLE Wolfgang MINO 361
BOURRELLY Bernard MINO 2 g g 1 g?
DESCHAMPS Michel O o1
MENAGE Alain MINO

3 Spain 51111 3 258
PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis MINO g (15 i ) gg
TRIQUELL VAL Jose Miguel MINO P o
RODRIGUEZ SAN JOSE Nunci MINO

4 Italy 11212 5 249
GUENZI Giancarlo MINO 1 i g . 87
CATTANEO Graziano MINO gg
GIACOPELLI Cesare MINO 334

5 Great Britain 331272 21 225
WOLPE Paul mmg ) 3 i g s o1 e
TANNER Jeff o 1 6 3 29

MILLER Daryl

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Team/ EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: doislitschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 20:24
CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

GP of Versailles

Rnk Team / Shooters 109 876543210 TOT
1 Germany 2428 8 556
KUNZ Glinter MIQO ? ‘61 é 94
FREY Michael MIQO gg
BAUMHAKL Thomas MIQO g g 2 o
BAUMHAKL Thomas MINO 55 o3
KAPERNICK Peter MINO s
WEHLE Wolfgang MINO 361
2 France 163211 1 543
MARTINANT Yvon MIQO i 2 3421
MENAGE Alain MIQO 73 o
DESCHAMPS Michel MIQO o
BOURRELLY Bernard MINO 3331 o8
- MINO 4 33
DESCHAMPS Michel ol
MENAGE Alain MINO 352
3 Italy 6212310 503
VALERI Antonio MIQO 4 411 g ; gsla
GENNARI Renato MIQO L3555 81
FRANZIN Fabio MIQO o
GUENZI Giancarlo MINO 154 83
CATTANEO Graziano MINO 451 79
GIACOPELLI Cesare MINO 334
4 Spain 5191812 4 2 483
PEREZ PASTOR Jose Luis MIQO i 3 g ; , ;2
GARCIA GINER Gerardo MIQO 5 58] 72
MUNOZ SOLER Jose MIQO . &5 75
PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis MINO o
TRIQUELL VAL Jose Miguel MINO 3142 o
RODRIGUEZ SAN JOSE Nunci MINO 451
5 Great Britain 4920133232211 423
WOLPE Paul MIQO . 411, &23 4111 68
MIQO 86
TANNER Jeff
MILLER Daryl MIQO 112 1 1211 44
WOLPE Paul MINO 352 2;
TANNER Jeff MINO 2 12 2 21 o
MILLER Daryl MINO 1 6 3

Created by: AA-ErglLst-Team/ EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: aois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships
CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 17:57

Minie/R

ER: **98%** Tania Elisabeth Heber, GER

EC Bad Zell 2001

Rnk [Second Name First Name St# | Company 109876543210 | TOT
1 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter 292 Switzerland 7 3 . . 97
2 ARRIGONI Carlo 2 Italy 451 . 93
3 KARLSSON Johan 267 Sweden 37. . 93
4 MAYR Josef 149 Germany 4 3 3 . o1
5 NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN Timo 121 Finland 352. 91
Aulis
6 HLADKY Radim 100 Czech Republic 3421. 89
7 BAILER Alfred 129 Germany 33 4. 89
8 MAYOL COLOM Matias 245 Spain 25 3. 89
LEONHARDT Petra 145 Germany 253 . . ... ... 89
10 TIVELLI Adriana 55 Italy 43111. .. ... 88
11 THOMES Roland 333 France 16 3. . 88
12 EGGENSCHWILER Esther 280 Switzerland 2431. 87
13 CASUCCI Giuliana 12 TItaly 1612. 86
14 VACCHERI Marco 57 Italy 145 . 86
MUSTAMAKI Antero 119 Finland 145 . . 86
16 GARCIA GINER Gerardo 238 Spain .72 1. 86
17 TORP Dagfinn 200 Norway 233 2. 85
18 STIERLI Katharina 293 Switzerland 2251. 85
19 STALLER Josef 86 Austria 217 . . 85
20 REISER Elisabeth 291 Switzerland 1441. . . . . .. 85
21 HEBER Tania 138 Germany 15211. ... .. 84
22 GUARDIOLA FORNS Juan 239 Spain 1341. 1. . . .. 81
Salvador
23 BERGER Trond 189 Norway 352. 81
24 TEUFEL Gerhard 303 Austria .. 343 . . 80
25 ARVIDSSON Lars 261 Sweden 21322 79
26 CABALLERO ARRANZ Jose Luis 233 Spain . . 82 . .. 78
27 NORDHAGEN Sondre 196 Norway 112411. 74
28 BACHNER Karl 62 Austria . 23311. 74
29 STILES Kenneth 89 Austria 112321. 73
30 SCHICKERMULLER Franz 85 Austria . 32131. 73
31 BERIA Alberto 4 Ttaly 121123. . . .. 70
32 DEBERITZ Oddvar 191 Norway 12.1222. . .. 65
33 GRAF Gustav 99 Czech Republic 12133. .. 65
34 HENCZ Kornel 357 Hungary 1. 24111. .. 59
35 ENQVIST Rolf 264 Sweden 1121 11111 47
35 Shooters

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 20:02

ER: **¥274** France

Magenta WC Bordeaux 2006
Rnk Team / Shooters 109876543210 TOT
1 Switzerland 10 9 9 2 267
RUFENACHT Hans-Peter MINR Z 2 1 97
REISER Elisabeth MINR gg
STIERLI Katharina MINR 2251
2 Italy 914 3 3 1 267
ARRIGONI Carlo MINR ‘1‘ g i , gg
CASUCCI Giuliana MINR 43111 o
TIVELLI Adriana MINR
3 Germany 811 9 1 1 264
HEBER Tania MINR 15211 84
MAYR Josef MINR 4 33 91
BAILER Alfred MINR 3 3 4 89
4 Spain 21213 3 253
GARCIA GINER Gerardo MINR ) 7 g 1 86
MAYOL COLOM Matias MINR ) z;g
CABALLERO ARRANZ Jose Luis MINR 82
5 Austria 2614611 239
217 85
STALLER Josef MINR
BACHNER?(ZerI MINR 23311 74
TEUFEL Gerhard MINR 343 80
6 Norway 3885222 231
BERGER Trond MINR . g S) i ) s s 22
DEBERITZ Oddvar MINR 5 535 65
TORP Dagfinn MINR
7 Sweden 59443 11111 219
KARLSSON Johan MINR 2 z 39 2 93
ARVIDSSON Lars MINR 79
MINR 1121 11111 47

ENQVIST Rolf

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Team/ EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: aois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships
CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 15:00

Walkyrle/O

ER: **98** Maryline Gherardi, FRA
EC Halikko 2003

Rnk [Second Name First Name St# | Company 109876543210 | ToT
1 GHERARDI Maryline 338 France 4 6 94
2 RODRIGUEZ SAN JOSE Nunci 253 Spain 37 . . . 93
3 HARPER SMITH Helen 170 Great Britain 361. 50,5 92
4 KALFSVEL van der VLE Marieke 207 The Netherlands 361. 51,0 92
5 MACCHI Brigitte 325 France 361. ... .. .660 92
6 SANSIGRE MINGUITO Merche 255 Spain 2422 . . . . .. 76
6 Shooters
12th Europe(a:I?DAC/I:II?ECp':ng::‘?IItEs Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 19:23
ER: *¥**100** Tania Elisabeth Heber, GER
Walky”e/R WC Bordeaux 2006 '

Rnk |Second Name First Name | st# | Company 109876543210 | ToT
1 GILBERT Veronique 337 France 6 4 . 96
2 LEONHARDT Petra 145 Germany 55. . 95
3 NITSCH Tordis-Arlett 150 Germany 4 6 . 42,0 94
4 PONS MARTINEZ Yolanda 252 Spain 46 . . 45,0 94
5 HEBER Tania 138 Germany 45 1. 52,0 93
6 HALONEN Janita 115 Finland 451 . 52,5 93
7 STALLER Margit 87 Austria 451 . 57,0 93
8 EGGENSCHWILER Esther 280 Switzerland 37 . 93
9 BERGER Marianne 202 Norway 352. 91
10 BAUMGARTNER Margarete 63 Austria 27 1. 91
11 VAN GREUNEN Louise 294 Switzerland 19. . . . . . ... 91
12 TIVELLI Adriana 55 Italy 3421. . . . . .. 89
13 CASUCCI Giuliana 12 Ttaly 163 88
14 REISER Elisabeth 291 Switzerland 145 86
15 STIERLI Katharina 293 Switzerland . 55 . . 85
16 THERMOLLE Valerie 336 France 125 2. 82
17 ANGELI Marina 1 TItaly 22312 71
17 Shooters

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: alais.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 19:40

ER: ¥*289** Germany
Amazons EC Pforzheim 2005
Rnk Team / Shooters 109876543210 TOT

1 Germany 1316 1 282
HEBER Tania WALR ‘51 g 1 93
LEONHARDT Petra WALR 3451
NITSCH Tordis-Arlett WALR 4 6

2 France 1316 1 282
GHERARDI Maryline WALO g g . 3421
MACCHI Brigitte WALO 5 4 22
GILBERT Veronique WALR

3 Switzerland ‘312% 5 269
EGGENSCHWILER Esther WALR .- gg
STIERLI Katharina WALR e s
VAN GREUNEN Louise WALR

4 Spain 715 4 2 2 263
PONS MARTINEZ Yolanda WALR g g 94
RODRIGUEZ SAN JOSE Nunci WALO 3(35
SANSIGRE MINGUITO Merche WALO 2422

5 Italy 412 7 4 1 2 248
CASUCCI Giuliana wﬁtg é 2 g . gg
TIVELLI Adriana WALR S 531 o 82

ANGELI Marina

Created by: AA-ErglLst-Team/ EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: aois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 12:02

= HH ER: **¥98** Hans-Georg Heinzmann, GER
Maximilian/O WC Warwick 1908
Rnk [Second Name First Name | st# [ Company 109876543210 | TOT
1 GHERARDI Thierry 321 France 2 6 2 . . 90
2 BARQUIN VILLEGAS Emilio 232 Spain 25 3. 63,0 89
3 BALAK Pavel 97 Czech Republic 253. . ... . .640 89
4 GARCIA BONGERA Lisardo 237 Spain 3412. . . . . .. 88
5 HARPER SMITH Jon 171 Great Britain 2 4 4 . 88
6 TRIQUELL VAL Jose Miguel 259 Spain 235 . . .. . ... 87
7 DESCHAMPS Michel 319 France 3151. ... . .. 86
8 KUNZ Glnter 144 Germany 217 85
FREY Michael 134 Germany 217 . . 85
10 SCHOPF Wilfried 302 Austria 1432. 84
FERRERIO Alberto 22 Ttaly 1432. 84
12 KARLSSON Johan 267 Sweden . 541 . . 84
13 BAUMHAKL Thomas 130 Germany 25 111 83
14 SAMMARCO Calogero 50 Italy 5. 4 1. 79
15 GUENZI Giancarlo 31 Italy .24 4 . . 78
16 ZOBOUYAN Jacques 342 France 11332. 76
17 CATTANEO Graziano 14 TItaly . 2341. . . . .. 76
18 HARPER SMITH Helen 170 Great Britain 11412. 1. . .. 74
19 GUARDIOLA FORNS Juan 239 Spain 31411 74
Salvador
20 ANDREU RAMOS Manuel 230 Spain 23131. .. .. 72
21 GIACOPELLI Cesare 29 Italy 22231. .. .. 71
22 BRIGDEN David 159 Great Britain .. 424 . . . . .. 70
23 MILLER Daryl 178 Great Britain 1114 .3 .1 .. 65
24 CALLAN Gareth 160 Great Britain 12 4 3 61

24 Shooters

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at
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12th European Championships

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 12:11
CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

ER: **260** Great Britain
Wedgnock WC Warwick 1998
Rnk Team / Shooters 109876543210 TOT

1 Spain 712 9 2 264
TRIQUELL VAL Jose Miguel MAXO g 2 ‘;’ . 87
GARCIA BONGERA Lisardo MAXO o
BARQUIN VILLEGAS Emilio MAXO 2 53

2 Germany 6 714 1 11 253
FREY Michael MAXO g é ! 111 o
BAUMHAKL Thomas A 51 e
KUNZ Gnter MAXO

3 France 6 810 4 2 252
GHERARDI Thierry MAXO g (15 é . o
DESCHAMPS Michel A Y133 e
ZOBOUYAN Jacques MAXO

4 Italy 9 712 2 233
SAMMARCO Calogero MAXO g 3 j i 79
CATTANEO Graziano MAXO 7o
GUENZI Giancarlo MAXO 244

5 Great Britain Soo24ss 1 214
HARPER SMITH Jon MAXO 1243 o
CALLAN Gareth A 114 - e
MILLER Daryl MAXO

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Team/ EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: aois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 15:15

= T H ER: **¥98** Bukhard Balke, GER
MaXImIIIan/R EC Mataro 1988 '

Rnk [Second Name First Name | st# [ Company 109876543210 | TOT
1 WEHLE Wolfgang 153 Germany 6 4 . . 96
2 MARTINANT Yvon 328 France 54 1 . . 94
3 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter 292 Switzerland 361. 58, 0 92
4 KAPERNICK Peter 139 Germany 361. 65, 0 92
5 DALLA VALLE Francesco 20 TItaly 27 1. 54,0 91
6 PEDERSOLI Pierino 323 Italy 27 1. 58,0 91
7 BERGER Trond 189 Norway 4 2 4 . 90
8 FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ 234 Spain 34 3. 90

Eduardo
9 MASSING Walter 148 Germany 2 6 2. 90

10 RODRIGUEZ SAN JOSE Nunci 253 Spain 415 . 89
11 PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis 249 Spain 334. . . . . . .. 89
12 NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN Timo 121 Finland 2611. .. .. .. 89

Aulis

13 POZZA Plinio 46 Italy 17 2. 89
14 HANDL Andreas 69 Austria 325. . 88
15 GHERARDI Maryline 338 France 251 2. 87
16 REISER Elisabeth 291 Switzerland 24 2 2 . 86
17 THOMES Roland 333 France 145 86
18 MAYR Josef 149 Germany 4 6 84

KALFSVEL van der VLE Marieke 207 The Netherlands .46 . 0 000 84

20 WINGE Dag Magne 201 Norway 32212. .. ... 83
21 BAILER Alfred 129 Germany 1333. 82
22 NORDHAGEN Sondre 196 Norway 213 4. 81
23 MENAGE Alain 317 France 1324 . . . . . .. 81
24 TAR Mihaly 361 Hungary 2133. 1. . . .. 79
25 STENSRUD Rune 199 Norway 13222. . . . .. 79

ASKER Anthony 158 Great Britain 13222. .. . .. 79

27 STALLER Margit 87 Austria 12241. . . . .. 78

28 SKALMAN Anders 274 Sweden 325 78
GRAF Gustav 99 Czech Republic 325. . 78

30 STALLER Josef 86 Austria 243 1. 77
31 VACCHERI Marco 57 TItaly . 1621. 77
32 REBER Bruno 290 Switzerland 13. 33 76
33 SALIN Ari 125 Finland 12223. . 76
34 SCHICKERMULLER Franz 85 Austria 212212. 75
35 GASSNER Andreas 67 Austria 13. 2211 72
36 NAATANEN Reijo 120 Finland 112312 72
37 ENQVIST Rolf 264 Sweden . 1333 .o 72
38 KADAVY Frantisek 103 Czech Republic 12. 32 2 . 69
39 RANSOM Chris 181 Great Britain .. 2111311 51

39 Shooters

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 15:15

ER: ¥*279** Germany
Lucca EC Pforzheim 2005
Rnk Team / Shooters 76543210 TOT
1 Italy 521 271
POZZA Plinio MAXR ; ; 89
DALLA VALLE Francesco MAXR gi
PEDERSOLI Pierino MAXR 27
2 Germany 2121 270
MAXR 96
WEHLE Wolfgang
MASSING Walter MAXR 2 2 é gg
MAYR Josef MAXR
3 Spain 0 812 268
PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis MAXR g 2 g gg
FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ Eduardo MAXR 21 2
RODRIGUEZ SAN JOSE Nunci MAXR
4 France 813 7 2 267
GHERARDI Maryline MAXR 2512 87
MARTINANT Yvon MAXR 541 gg
THOMES Roland MAXR 145
5 Switzerland glg ? 5 3 254
RUFENACHT Hans-Peter MAXR > 42 5 2(25
REISER Elisabeth MAXR 86
REBER Bruno MAXR 13 33
6 Norway 87834 252
STENSRUD Rune MAXR 411 g i 22 ;g
BERGER Trond MAXR 35510 20
WINGE Dag Magne MAXR
7 Finland 495642 237
SALIN Ari MAXR 12223 76
NAATANEN Reijo MAXR 112312 ZS
NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN Timo Aulis MAXR 2611
8 Austria 4795311 237
HANDL Andreas MAXR 3 g i - z;z;
STALLER Josef MAXR L5 3. 77
GASSNER Andreas MAXR

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Team/ EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: aois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 11:47

ER: **45%* Willem Mosees, NED
Manton/O WC Bordeaux 2006
Rnk | Second Name First Name | St# | Company 1234567890123456789012345 | TOT
1 MARLAND David George 176 Great Britain 111.1111.1..1.1.1111111. 1 18 39
111.111111.11.1.111111111 21
2 HINTERMAYR Helmut 73 Austria ..11111111.1111111. 1. 111. 19 38
.1.111. 11111111111, . 11. 11 19 10
3 FONTANAY Eric 339 France 111111111111, 11111111, . 20 38
111.1..1111..11111.1111.1 18 9
4 GARCIA GINER Gerardo 238 Spain 11111111, 1.1.1111111. .11 19 37
11111111, .1111.11.11.11. 18
5 MONSEES Willem 211 The Netherlands ~ 11111111.1111.1..111.1.11 19 35
1.111111..1..11..1.1111.1 16
6 KOK Bertus 208 The Netherlands . 111.11.1.11..11.1. 111111 17 34
11...1.1111111.1.1. 11111, 17 1
7 ZOBOUYAN Jacques 342 France 1.1111111.1.1.1. 1. 11111. 1 18 34
11...11..111111111...11.1 16
8 CAPEWELL Peter 162 Great Britain 11..1.1.1111111. .. .. 11111 16 32
1111.11..1111.1...1.1111. 16
9 HOBBS Chritopher 173 Great Britain 11111...1111..1....111111 16 31
1.1.1...111....1111111. 11 15
10 KEEBLE Beverley 175 Great Britain N 111. 5 16
1111.1....1..... 1.111.1.. 11
11 HIEHS Erich 72 Austria 1..12121. .1, ... ..., .. 11 9 16
111.11....... 11...... 7
12 TRIQUELL VAL Jose Miguel 259 Spain 1..... 11..11....... 1o.... 6
12 Nominations

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel-Clay, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: aois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 11:47

Manton/0O 01-25

Rnk | Second Name First Name | St# | Company 1234567890123456789012345 | TOT
1 FONTANAY Eric 339 France 11111111, 1111. 11111111, . 20

MONSEES Willem 211 The Netherlands ~ 11111111.1111.1..111.1.11 19
3 GARCIA GINER Gerardo 238 Spain 1111212111, 1.1. 1111111, .11 19
4 HINTERMAYR Helmut 73 Austria 011121212111, 1111111. 1. 111, 19
5 MARLAND David George 176 Great Britain 111.1111.1..1.1.1111111. 1 18
6 ZOBOUYAN Jacques 342 France 1.111212111.1.1.1.1.11111. 1 18
7 KOK Bertus 208 The Netherlands . 111.11.1.11..11.1. 111111 17
8 HOBBS Chritopher 173 Great Britain 11111...1111..1....111111 16
9 CAPEWELL Peter 162 Great Britain 11..1.1. 1111111, .. .. 11111 16
10 HIEHS Erich 72 Austria 1..1112. .1 .. 1. 11 9
11 TRIQUELL VAL Jose Miguel 259 Spain 1..... 11..11....... 1..... 6
12 KEEBLE Beverley 175 Great Britain 1 T 111 5

12 Nominations

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel-Clay, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: aois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 11:47

Manton/0O 26-50

Rnk | Second Name First Name | St# | Company 1234567890123456789012345 | TOT

1 MARLAND David George 176 Great Britain 111.111111.11.1.111111111 21
2 HINTERMAYR Helmut 73 Austria .1.111.11111111111. . 11. 11 19
3 FONTANAY Eric 339 France 111.1..1111..11111.1111. 1 18
4 GARCIA GINER Gerardo 238 Spain 11111111, .1111.11. 11, 11, 18
5 KOK Bertus 208 The Netherlands ~ 11...1.1111111.1.1.11111. 17
6 MONSEES Willem 211 The Netherlands ~ 1.111111..1..11..1.1111.1 16
7 ZOBOUYAN Jacques 342 France 11...11..111111111...11. 1 16
8 CAPEWELL Peter 162 Great Britain 1111.11..1111.1...1. 1111, 16
9 HOBBS Chritopher 173 Great Britain 1.1.1...111....1111111. 11 15
10 KEEBLE Beverley 175 Great Britain 1111.1....1. .. .. 1.111.1. . 11
11 HIEHS Erich 72 Austria 111.11. ... .. 11...... 7
12 Nominations

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel-Clay, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mal: aois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 11:47

ER: **50** Elvin David Colin
Manton/R EC Bad Zell 2001

Rnk | Second Name First Name | St# | Company 1234567890123456789012345 | TOT

1 ELVIN David 167 Great Britain 1111111, 111111111, 1111111 23 4
111111.11.111111111111111 23

2 LOTSPEICH Franz 146 Germany 11111111.1.11111111111111 23 g4
1111111.111111.1.1111. 111 21

3 ROUSSEL Andre 331 France .11111111..11111111111111 22 43
11111.11.1.111111111111.1 21

4 CAPEWELL Jane 161 Great Britain 11.1.1.1.11.11111111. 1111 19 g1
111.11111111. 111111, 11111 22

5 FAURA Emile 343 France 1111111.1..111.1111111111 21 39
1..11.11111111...111111.1 18 5

6 DOMEC Didier 340 France 11111.1..11111111.11.1. 11 19 39
1111.11111.11..111. 111111 20 4

7 SICLARI Enrico 52 Italy 111111.11.111111.1..11111 20 38
1.1..1.111..111.111111111 18

8 PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis 249 Spain 111111111112...11111..11.1 19 38
01.1.1111111. .11, 11111111 19

9 BONI Fabio 7 Italy 11.1..1111111111111111..1 20 38
1.111.1.11111111111..11.. 18

10 TORRAS ROCA Jaime 258 Spain 111.1....11111.1.11.111.1 16 37
11.11.11111111111. 111, 111 21

11 KIENAST Robert 300 Austria .11.11111111.1. 11111, 1111 20 37
111.111.11111..1..1.111.1 17

12 BONI Moreno 8 Italy 1.11.1.111111111111111111 22 3@
...1111111...1.1.111. . 1.1 14

13 SCHANZ Waldemar 152 Germany 11111111111111. 11. 111111, 22 3@
1.1111.1..1111..1....111. 14

14 SAMSTAG Edgar 151 Germany 11.1...1111.111111. 1. . 111 17 35
1..11111111111.11..11..11 18

15 MORRIS Richard 179 Great Britain 111111..111.11.1...111.11 17 34
1..111.11..11.11111.111. 1 17

16 REITER Wilhelm 83 Austria 11..111..111.111..111.11. 16 32
1..111.1.111.1..1.11.1111 16

17 MONSEES Henk 210 The Netherlands ~ 11..11..11.1.111.1.11111. 16 32
1.1.1111.1.11.11.1..1111. 16

18 ROUSSEL Morgan 341 France 1..11....1111..11...11.11 13 31
.1..1.1.111111111. 111, 111 18

19 KUHLWEIN Giinther 143 Germany 1.111.1..111.11.11.. 11111 17 3%
..1111.1..1.1.1..11. 1. 111 14

20 GRUBL Armin 136 Germany 1.1.1.1111111...1.1...111 15  »g
1.1...1.1...11..1111..111 13

21 CRIX Martin 166 Great Britain 1o...1..... 111...111...11 10 27
1.11...111...111111111. 11 17

22 WELLINGS Allan 186 Great Britain .1111.1.1..1.11.1.1111.1. 15 27
01.1..1..1.111.. 1111, .. 1. 12

23 HOBBS Rhys 174 Great Britain S.o11....1.11111.111.11. .1 14 25
11....1.111..11.1. ... .. 11 11

24 ZOBL Helmut 305 Austria Lo, 1111111.11...1 11 24
1.111.1.111.1...11..1...1 13

25 MEIJERS Jan 209 The Netherlands 1..1.111.1.1..1..11..11.. 12 23
o.11...1..1.11...1..111.1 11

26 UBIALI Valter 56 Italy J1111.1.1..1.11.1.. 1.1, 12 99
11.1..11...111...11...... 10

27 MORETTI Valter 37 Italy 1...11....1....1....11111 10 20
1...11....1....1....11111 10

28 CIUFFI Eugenio 18 Italy 1...1...1.1...111..111111 13 418
1..111. ... .. Tovoooonn.. 5

29 GALLEGO DE LA OSSA Antonio 236 Spain 111 111..1..1..11 10 10

29 Nominations
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 11:47

Manton/R 01-25

Rnk | Second Name First Name | St# | Company 1234567890123456789012345 | TOT
1 LOTSPEICH Franz 146 Germany 11111111.1.11111111111111 23
ELVIN David 167 Great Britain 1111111.111111111. 1111111 23

3 BONI Moreno 8 Italy 1.11.1.111111111111111111 22
4 ROUSSEL Andre 331 France 0111121211, .111111112111111 22
5 SCHANZ Waldemar 152 Germany 11111111111111. 11. 111111, 22
6 FAURA Emile 343 France 1111111.1..111.1111111111 21
7 SICLARI Enrico 52 Italy 111111.11.111111.1..11111 20
8 KIENAST Robert 300 Austria .11.11111111.1.11111. 1111 20
9 BONI Fabio 7 Italy 11.1..1111111111111111. .1 20
10 CAPEWELL Jane 161 Great Britain 11.1.1.1.11. 11111111, 1111 19
11 DOMEC Didier 340 France 11111.1..11111111.11.1. 11 19
12 PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis 249 Spain 11111111111, ..11111..11. 1 19
13 KUHLWEIN Giinther 143 Germany 1.111.1..111.11.11..11111 17
14 SAMSTAG Edgar 151 Germany 11.1...1111.111111. 1. . 111 17
15 MORRIS Richard 179 Great Britain 111111..111.11.1...111. 11 17
16 TORRAS ROCA Jaime 258 Spain 111.1....11111.1.11.111. 1 16
17 MONSEES Henk 210 The Netherlands ~ 11..11..11.1.111.1. 11111, 16
18 REITER Wilhelm 83 Austria 11..111..111.111..111. 11 16
19 GRUBL Armin 136 Germany 1.1.1.1111111...1.1...111 15
20 WELLINGS Allan 186 Great Britain .1111.1.1..1.11.1. 1111, 1. 15
21 HOBBS Rhys 174 Great Britain .11....1.111121. 111,11, .1 14
22 CIUFFI Eugenio 18 Italy 1...1...1.1...111..111111 13
23 ROUSSEL Morgan 341 France 1..11....1111..11...11.11 13
24 MEIJERS Jan 209 The Netherlands 1..1.111.1.1..1..11..11.. 12
25 UBIALI Valter 56 Italy .1111.1.1..1.11.1.. 1. 1. .. 12
26 zZOBL Helmut 305 Austria oo, 1111111.11...1 11
27 MORETTI Valter 37 Italy 1...11....1....1....11111 10
28 CRIX Martin 166 Great Britain 1....1..... 111...111...11 10

29 Nominations

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel-Clay, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: aois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 11:47

Manton/R 26-50

Rnk | Second Name First Name | St# | Company 1234567890123456789012345 | TOT
1 ELVIN David 167 Great Britain 111111.11.1111121111111111 23
2 CAPEWELL Jane 161 Great Britain 111.11111111. 111111, 11111 22
3 LOTSPEICH Franz 146 Germany 1111111.111111.1.1111. 111 21
4 TORRAS ROCA Jaime 258 Spain 11.11.111211111111. 111. 111 21
5 ROUSSEL Andre 331 France 11111.11.1.111111111111. 1 21
6 DOMEC Didier 340 France 1111.1112112.11..111. 111111 20
7 PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis 249 Spain .1.1.1111111. .11, 11111111 19
8 SICLARI Enrico 52 Italy 1.1..1.111..111. 111111111 18
9 ROUSSEL Morgan 341 France .1..1.1.111111111. 111. 111 18

10 SAMSTAG Edgar 151 Germany 1..11111111111.11..11. .11 18

11 FAURA Emile 343 France 1..11.11171121172...111111.1 18

12 BONI Fabio 7 Italy 1.111.1.11111111111. . 11. . 18

13 CRIX Martin 166 Great Britain 1.11...111...111111111. 11 17

14 MORRIS Richard 179 Great Britain 1..111.11..11.11111.111. 1 17

15 KIENAST Robert 300 Austria 111.111. 171121, .1..1.111. 1 17

16 REITER Wilhelm 83 Austria 1..111.1.111.1..1.11. 1111 16

17 MONSEES Henk 210 The Netherlands 1.1.1111.1.11.11.1..1111. 16

18 KUHLWEIN Giinther 143 Germany ..1111.1..1.1.1..11. 1. 111 14

19 BONI Moreno 8 Italy ... 11111711171...1.1.111. .1, 1 14

20 SCHANZ Waldemar 152 Germany 1.11171.1..1112..1....111. 14

21 GRUBL Armin 136 Germany 1.1...1.1...11..1111..111 13

22 ZOBL Helmut 305 Austria 1.111.1.111.1...11..1...1 13

23 WELLINGS Allan 186 Great Britain .1.1..1..1. 111, . 1111, .. 1. 12

24 HOBBS Rhys 174 Great Britain 11....1.111..11. 1. ... .. 11 11

25 MEIJERS Jan 209 The Netherlands .11...1..1.11...1. . 1111 11

26 MORETTI Valter 37 Italy 1...11....1....1....11111 10

27 GALLEGO DE LA OSSA Antonio 236 Spain 111....111..1..1..11 10

28 UBIALI Valter 56 Italy 11.1..11...111 11...... 10

29 CIUFFI Eugenio 18 Italy 1..111........ 1.......... 5

29 Nominations

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel-Clay, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: aois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 23:16
CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

ER: **133** Germany
Hawker EC Pforzheim 2005
Rnk  Team 1234567890123456789012345 TOT
1 1333323221233323323323222 61 120
France 3332212323122223331333313 59 5
DOMEC Didier MANR  11111.1..11111111.11.1.11 19 39
1111.11111.11..111. 111111 20
ROUSSEL Andre MANR . 11111111..11111111111111 22 43
11111.11.1.111111111111.1 21
FONTANAY Eric MANO  .11111111.1111.11111111.. 20 38
111.1..1111..11111.1111.1 18
2 3323222323223323322322332 62 115
Germany 31233322223333.2211221232 53 9
LOTSPEICH Franz MANR ~ 11111111.1.11111111111111 23 44
1111111, 111111, 1. 1111. 111 21
SAMSTAG Edgar MANR  11.1...1111.111111.1..111 17 35
1..11111111111.11..11..11 18
MANR  11111111111111.11.111111. 22 36
SCHANZ waldemar 1.1111.1..1111..1....111. 14
3 Ital 3223121332333333232233223 62 112
y 2.22222233112322233212312 50 5
BONI Fabio MANR  11.1..1111111111111111..1 20 38
1.111.1. 11111111111, .11.. 18
BONI Moreno MANR  1.11.1.111111111111111111 22 36
..1111111...1.1.111..1.1 14
SICLARI Enri MANR  111111.11.111111.1..11111 20 38
nrico 1.1..1.111..111. 111111111 18
4 caa 3333321.333222221.1333233 56 111
Great Br_ltaln 312232.231222123333233223 55 15
ELVIN David MANR  1111111.111111111.1111111 23 46
_ 111111, 11.111111111111111 23
MORRIS Richard MANR  111111..111.11.1...111.11 17 34
. 1..111.11..11.11111.111.1 17
HOBBS Chritopher MANO  11111...1111..1....111111 16 31
1.1.1...111....1111111.11 15
5 2322232122231132.31323232 52 101
The Netherlands 3121232312222222.3.233321 49 3
KOK Bertus MANG - 111.11.1.11..11.1.111111 17 34
11...1.1111111.1.1.11111. 17
MONSEES Henk MANR  11..11..11.1.111.1.11111. 16 32
en 1.1.1111.1.11.11.1..1111. 16
MONSEES Will MANO  11111111.1111.1..111.1.11 19 35
tiem 1.111111..1..11..1.1111.1 16
6 - 1121222222132323331312222 50 99
Austria 2222322133323112221.32113 49 14
KIENAST Robert MANR - 11.11111111.1.11111.1111 20 37
111,111, 11111, .1..1.111.1 17
eimu 01,111, 11111111111, 11,11 19
26BL Helmut MANR  1.......... 1111111.11...1 11 24
1.111.1.111.1...11..1...1 13
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12th European Championships
CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 23:16

ER: **133** Germany
Hawker EC Pforzheim 2005

Rnk Team 1234567890123456789012345 TOT
7 S ain 32212122123211121221122.2 41 81
p 12.2112222221122112221222 40 32
PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis MANR 111111121212...1121211..12.1 19 38

.1.1.1111111. .11, 11111111 19
TRIQUELL VAL Jose Miguel MANO 1..... 11..11....... 1..... 6
TORRAS ROCA Jaime MANR 111.1....111121.1.11.111.1 16 37

11.11.1211111111121. 111,111 21

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Team-Clay / EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 11:47

= ER: **¥47** Andrea Franco Scotti, ITA
Lorenzonl/o WC Lucca 2002
Rnk | Second Name First Name | St# | Company 1234567890123456789012345 | TOT
1 FONTANAY Eric 339 France 111.1112111121211121211111211. .1 22 46
111111.111111111111111111 24 5
2 MORRIS Richard 179 Great Britain 111.11112.1122111.1111. 1111 21 46
111111121111111121111111111 25 3
3 CAPEWELL Jane 161 Great Britain .1121111.111211112111111111 23 45
1.1111.1111111111111. 1111 22
4 KEEBLE Beverley 175 Great Britain .1.11.111111. 111111111111 21 44
11111.1111111111212. 1111111 23 8
5 MARLAND David George 176 Great Britain .11.111.11.1111.111111111 20 44
111111121111111111111111. 1 24 2
6 HOBBS Chritopher 173 Great Britain .111111.1111111211211111111 23 44
1111111111111112..11111..1 21 4
7 SCOTTI Andrea 51 Italy 11111117..1.11112121111211111 22 43
111.11111.111.1. 111111111 21
8 CRIX Martin 166 Great Britain 1111111211112111121111111111 25 43
.11111121111.1.122..1..111 18
9 HINTERMAYR Helmut 73 Austria .111111.1111111112. 111111, 21 43
1.111111111111111111. 111, 22
10 WELLINGS Allan 186 Great Britain ... 1111.11111.1..11111111 18 42
111111.11112111121111111111 24
11 ZOBOUYAN Jacques 342 France 11...112111171221117122.1111.1. 19 40
111111111, 111111212. . 11111, 21
12 ROUSSEL Andre 331 France 111.1.11.1.111.1..1.1111. 16 39
.1111112111111112111. 11111 23
13 TRIQUELL VAL Jose Miguel 259 Spain .. 111.12.1. 1111, 1. . 11111, 16 38
1111111.11.111111. 1111111 22
14 MONSEES Willem 211 The Netherlands  11..11.11111.11.11111.111 19 38
111...111111.1.111111111. 19
15 CAPEWELL Peter 162 Great Britain .11111.1111. 11111111111, 1 21 37
1.1..11.1.1..1111.1.11111 16
16 REITER Wilhelm 83 Austria 1.11111.1111.111111.111.1 20 37
... 1111111.1111..1.11. 111 17
17 GARCIA GINER Gerardo 238 Spain 1..1.1.111111.1111. 11, 111 18 37
..11.11111111. 111, 111111, 19
18 HOBBS Rhys 174 Great Britain .. 1111.111. 1111111111, .11 19 35
...11.11.11.1.111111. 111. 16
19 CIUFFI Eugenio 18 Italy 11.111.11111211.11111121211... 19 34
11.11111..11.1..11.11..1. 15
20 MORETTI Valter 37 Italy 11.11.11111.11.1111. 11111 20
21 HIEHS Erich 72 Austria 11.1..1.1...11....1...11. 10 18
e O e e U I N A <
21 Nominations

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel-Clay, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: aois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 11:47

Lorenzoni/O 01-25

Rnk | Second Name First Name | St# | Company 1234567890123456789012345 | TOT
1 CRIX Martin 166 Great Britain 1111111111111111111111111 25

HOBBS Chritopher 173 Great Britain .111111.11111111111111111 23
3 CAPEWELL Jane 161 Great Britain .111111.11111111111111111 23
4 SCOTTI Andrea 51 Italy 1111111..1.11111111111111 22
5 FONTANAY Eric 339 France 111.111111111111111111. .1 22
6 KEEBLE Beverley 175 Great Britain 01.11.111111. 111111111111 21
7 MORRIS Richard 179 Great Britain 111.1111.111111. 1111, 1111 21
8 CAPEWELL Peter 162 Great Britain .11111.1111.11111111111. 1 21
9 HINTERMAYR Helmut 73 Austria .111111.111111111. 111111, 21
10 MARLAND David George 176 Great Britain .11.111.11.1111. 111111111 20
11 MORETTI Valter 37 Italy 11.11.11111.11.1111. 11111 20
12 REITER Wilhelm 83 Austria 1.11111.1111.111111.111. 1 20
13 MONSEES Willem 211 The Netherlands ~ 11..11.11111.11.11111.111 19
14 HOBBS Rhys 174 Great Britain ..1111.111.1111111111. . 11 19
15 ZOBOUYAN Jacques 342 France 11...111111111111. 1111, 1. 19
16 CIUFFI Eugenio 18 Italy 11.111.111111.11111111. .. 19
17 WELLINGS Allan 186 Great Britain ...1111.11111.1.. 11111111 18
18 GARCIA GINER Gerardo 238 Spain 1..1.1.111111. 1111, 11, 111 18
19 TRIQUELL VAL Jose Miguel 259 Spain ..111.11.1.1111. 1. . 11111, 16
20 ROUSSEL Andre 331 France 111.1.11.1.111.1..1. 1111 16
21 HIEHS Erich 72 Austria 11.1..1.1...11....1...11. 10

21 Nominations

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel-Clay, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: aois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships
CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 11:47

Lorenzoni/O 26-50

Rnk | Second Name First Name | St# | Company 1234567890123456789012345 | TOT
1 MORRIS Richard 179 Great Britain 1111111111111111111111111 25

FONTANAY Eric 339 France 111111.111111111111111111 24
3 WELLINGS Allan 186 Great Britain 111111.111111111111111111 24
4 MARLAND David George 176 Great Britain 111117117112117111111111111. 1 24
5 KEEBLE Beverley 175 Great Britain 11111.11111111111. 1111111 23
6 ROUSSEL Andre 331 France .111121212111111111111. 11111 23
7 TRIQUELL VAL Jose Miguel 259 Spain 1111111.11.111111. 1111111 22
8 CAPEWELL Jane 161 Great Britain 1.1111.1111111111111. 1111 22
9 HINTERMAYR Helmut 73 Austria 1.111111111111111111. 111. 22
10 SCOTTI Andrea 51 Italy 111.11111.111.1.111111111 21
11 HOBBS Chritopher 173 Great Britain 111111111111111..11111. .1 21
12 ZOBOUYAN Jacques 342 France 111111111.1111111. . 11111, 21
13 MONSEES Willem 211 The Netherlands ~ 111...111111.1.111111111. 19
14 GARCIA GINER Gerardo 238 Spain ..11.11111111. 111, 111111, 19
15 CRIX Martin 166 Great Britain 1111111111, 1.111. . 1. . 111 18
16 REITER Wilhelm 83 Austria ...1111111.1111..1.11. 111 17
17 CAPEWELL Peter 162 Great Britain 1.1..11.1.1..1111.1. 11111 16
18 HOBBS Rhys 174 Great Britain o..11.11.11.1.111111. 111, 16
19 CIUFFI Eugenio 18 Italy 11.11111..11.1..11.11. . 1. 15
20 HIEHS Erich 72 Austria 1000111000011 1 8

21 Nominations

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel-Clay, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: aois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 11:47

= ER: **48%** Werner Pahl, GER
Lorenzonl/ R EC Pforzheim 2005

Rnk | Second Name First Name | St# | Company 1234567890123456789012345 | TOT

1 GAMBINI Gino 308 Italy 1111111111111, 11111111111 24 g7

11111111111, 11111111, 1111 23 6

2 PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis 249 Spain 1111111111111111111111. 11 24 47

111.11111,111111111111111 23 5

3 BONI Moreno 8 Italy 1111111111, .1111111. 11111 22 47

1111111111111111111111111 25 4

4 LOTSPEICH Franz 146 Germany S11111..11111111111111111 22 46
.1111211111111111111111111 24

5 DOMEC Didier 340 France 1111111.1.1111111111. 1111 22 45
111.11111111. 111111111111 23

6 GRUBL Armin 136 Germany 01..111111111111111111111 22 44

11111111.1111111. 11, 11111 22 5

7 BEDOS Jeremy 329 France 111.111111..111.11111. 111 20 44

111111111111111. 111111111 24 4

8 MEILJERS Jan 209 The Netherlands ~ 1111.11.11111111111111111 23 43
11.1.11.1111111. 11111, 111 20

9 ZOBL Helmut 305 Austria 11111.1111.1111111..1111. 20 42
111111.1111111.1. 11111111 22

10 PEKAREK Robert 109 CzechRepublic ~ 1.1111111111111.1.1111111 22 42
111..11.1111111..11111111 20

11 KOK Bertus 208 The Netherlands . 1..111111111111111111111 22 g9
1111.11.11.11111. 1111, 111 20

12 BONI Fabio 7 Italy 11111111111, 1111. 1111, 11. 21 42
111111.1..111111111111. 11 21

13 ROUSSEL Morgan 341 France 0111111111111, 11111111111 23 41
..1.1111111..11. 1111, 1111 18

14 VOSOUST Zdenek 113 Czech Republic ~ 11.11111..1111.1111.11111 20 g1
1.11111111.1.1111111111. 1 21

15 TUFFERY Loic 332 France .1..1.11111111. 1. 11111111 19 40
1111111, 111111. 1. 1111111 21

16 MONSEES Henk 210 The Netherlands ~ 1111111111111..11.1111111 22 40
.1.11111..1111111. 1. 11. 11 18

17 FAURA Emile 343 France 1111.1.1111111.. 111111111 21 40
111111...1111.1.1111111.1 19

18 KIENAST Robert 300 Austria .1111.111.111. 11111111111 21 40
11.111111.11.11111.1.11.1 19

19 SICLARI Enrico 52 Italy 1.111111111111111. 1111111 23 40
1.11.11.1111.11...111111. 17

20 SAMSTAG Edgar 151 Germany .. 11111.11111111. 11111111 21 39
...111.11,111111. 1111111, 18

21 UBIALI Valter 56 Italy 1.111111111111111. 1111111 23 39
..1111.1111.1.11111..1.1. 16

22 VOSOUST Jaroslav 112 CzechRepublic ~ 11111111..1.111111111.11. 20 38
1.11111....11.111.1111111 18

23 KUHLWEIN Gunther 143 Germany 1...1.11.11111..111111111 18 37
.11.11.1111111.11.. 111111 19

24 SCHANZ Waldemar 152 Germany 1..11.1111.111111..1..111 17 37
1.11111111.11.11. 111, 1111 20

25 ELVIN David 167 Great Britain 11111...1111.11.1..11..11 16 3@
1.11111.11.11111.1111111. 20

26 GALLEGO DE LA OSSA Antonio 236 Spain 111..112..12.1.1.1.111111 17 30
1.11...11.111..1.11.1.1.. 13

27 TORRAS ROCA Jaime 258 Spain 1.11.1..1.11...1.1..1.... 10 29
1.111111111..111.11.111.1 19

28 SZYMCZAK Krzysztof 354 Poland 1,111 ... 111....1.. 9 16
Lo, 1...1..11.1..1 7

N
(]

Nominations
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 11:47

Lorenzoni/R 01-25

Rnk | Second Name First Name | St# | Company 1234567890123456789012345 | TOT
1 GAMBINI Gino 308 Italy 1111111111111, 11111111111 24
2 PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis 249 Spain 1111111111111111111111. 11 24
3 MEIJERS Jan 209 The Netherlands ~ 1111.11.11111111111111111 23
4 ROUSSEL Morgan 341 France .111121212111111. 111112111111 23
5 SICLARI Enrico 52 Italy 1.111111111111111. 1111111 23
6 UBIALI Valter 56 Italy 1.111111111111111. 1111111 23
7 GRUBL Armin 136 Germany .1..111111111111111111111 22
8 KOK Bertus 208 The Netherlands . 1..111111111111111111111 22
O LOTSPEICH Franz 146 Germany .11111..11111111111111111 22

10 MONSEES Henk 210 The Netherlands ~ 1111111111111..11.1111111 22

11 PEKAREK Robert 109 Czech Republic ~ 1.1111111111111.1.1111111 22

12 BONI Moreno 8 Italy 1111111111, .1111111. 11111 22

13 DOMEC Didier 340 France 1111111.1.1111111111. 1111 22

14 KIENAST Robert 300 Austria .1111.111.111. 11111111111 21

15 FAURA Emile 343 France 1111.1.1111111..111111111 21

16 SAMSTAG Edgar 151 Germany ..11111.11111111. 11111111 21

17 BONI Fabio 7 Italy 11111111111, 1111. 1111, 11, 21

18 VOSOUST Zdenek 113 Czech Republic ~ 11.11111..1111.1111.11111 20

19 BEDOS Jeremy 329 France 111.111111..111.11111. 111 20

20 ZOBL Helmut 305 Austria 11111.1111.1111111. . 1111, 20

21 VOSOUST Jaroslav 112 Czech Republic ~ 11111111..1.111111111.11. 20

22 TUFFERY Loic 332 France 01..1.11111111. 1. 11111111 19

23 KUHLWEIN Giinther 143 Germany 1...1.11.11111..111111111 18

24 GALLEGO DE LA OSSA Antonio 236 Spain 111..111..11.1.1.1.111111 17

25 SCHANZ Waldemar 152 Germany 1..11.1111.111111..1..111 17

26 ELVIN David 167 Great Britain 11111...1111.11.1..11..11 16

27 TORRAS ROCA Jaime 258 Spain 1.11.1..1.11...1.1. . 1. ... 10

28 SZYMCZAK Krzysztof 354 Poland 1..1111........ 111 1 9

28 Nominations

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel-Clay, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: aois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 11:47

Lorenzoni/R 26-50

Rnk | Second Name First Name | St# | Company 1234567890123456789012345 | TOT
1 BONI Moreno 8 Italy 1111111111111111111111111 25
2 LOTSPEICH Franz 146 Germany .111111111111111111111111 24
3 BEDOS Jeremy 329 France 111111111111111. 111111111 24
4 PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis 249 Spain 111.11111.1111111112111111 23
5 DOMEC Didier 340 France 111.111121111.111111111111 23
6 GAMBINI Gino 308 Italy 111112111111, 11111111. 1111 23
7 ZOBL Helmut 305 Austria 111111.1111111.1. 11111111 22
8 GRUBL Armin 136 Germany 11111111.1111111. 11, 11111 22
9 TUFFERY Loic 332 France .1111111.111111.1. 1111111 21

10 BONI Fabio 7 Italy 111111.1..111111111111. 11 21

11 VOSOUST Zdenek 113 Czech Republic ~ 1.11111111.1.1111111111.1 21

12 PEKAREK Robert 109 Czech Republic ~ 111..11.1111111..11111111 20

13 SCHANZ Waldemar 152 Germany 1.11111111.11.11. 111, 1111 20

14 MEIJERS Jan 209 The Netherlands ~ 11.1.11.1111111.11111.111 20

15 KOK Bertus 208 The Netherlands ~ 1111.11.11.11111.1111.111 20

16 ELVIN David 167 Great Britain 1.11111.11.11111. 1111111, 20

17 KUHLWEIN Giinther 143 Germany .11.11.1111111. 11.. 111111 19

18 FAURA Emile 343 France 111111...1111.1.1111111. 1 19

19 TORRAS ROCA Jaime 258 Spain 1.111111111..111.11.111. 1 19

20 KIENAST Robert 300 Austria 11.111111.11.11111.1.11. 1 19

21 VOSOUST Jaroslav 112 Czech Republic 1.111121....11.111.1111111 18

22 ROUSSEL Morgan 341 France ..1.1111211. .12, 1111, 1111 18

23 MONSEES Henk 210 The Netherlands . 1.11111..1111111.1.11.11 18

24 SAMSTAG Edgar 151 Germany ...111.11.111111. 1111111, 18

25 SICLARI Enrico 52 Italy 1.11.11.1111.11...111111. 17

26 UBIALI Valter 56 Italy ..1111.1111. 1. 11111, . 1. 1. 16

27 GALLEGO DE LA OSSA Antonio 236 Spain 1.11...11.111..1.11. 1. 1.. 13

28 SZYMCZAK Krzysztof 354 Poland 1...... 1...1..11.1..1 7

28 Nominations
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12th European Championships

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 23:16
CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

= ER: **141** Germany
Batesville EC Pforzheim 2005
Rnk  Team 1234567890123456789012345 TOT
1 Ttal 3333333223113333233232332 65 132
Yy 3332332321333232333333233 67 5
BONI Fabio LORR  11111111111.1111.1111.11. 21 42
111111.1..111111111111. 11 21
BONI Moreno LORR  1111111111..1111111.11111 22 47
1111111111111111111111111 25
TTI A LORO  1111111..1.11111111111111 22 43
SCOTTI Andrea 111.11111. 111. 1. 111111111 21
2 caa s 1332333133233332333333333 68 132
Great Britain 2233332333323233322312323 64 5
CAPEWELL Jane LORO  .111111.11111111111111111 23 45
1.1111.1111111111111. 1111 22
11111111111111111111111. 1 24
. LORO  1111111111111111111111111 25 43
CRIX Martin . 1111111111.1.111..1..111 18
3 1211322223333322333333333 62 127
Germany 1332332323333323222233333 65 9
GRUBL Armin LORR - 1..111111111111111111111 22 s
11111111, 1111111, 11, 11111 22
KUHLWEIN Giinther LORR  1...1.11.11111..111111111 18 37
11.11.1111111.11..111111 19
LOTSPEICH F LORR  .11111..11111111111111111 22 46
ranz 0111111111111111111111111 24
4 2332323222233223223223332 61 125
France 1231333333321332333223333 64 6
ROUSSEL Morgan LORR - 111111111111.11111111111 23 41
. .1.1111111..11.1111. 1111 18
DOMEC Didier LORR  1111111.1.1111111111.1111 22 45
111, 11111111, 111111111111 23
ROUSSEL Andre LORO  111.1.11.1.111.1..1.1111. 16 39
0111111111111111111. 11111 23
5 2322233233333223323333333 67 125
The Netherlands 2313133122233332223231233 58 3
KOK Bertus LORR - 1..111111111111111111111 22 4>
1111.11.11.11111. 1111, 111 20
LORR  1111111111111..11.1111111 22 40
MONSEES Henk 1.11111..1111111.1.11.11 18
MEIJERS ] LORR  1111.11.11111111111111111 23 43
an 11.1.11. 1111111, 11111. 111 20
6 - 1333313232233233322233331 62 125
Austria 3223332332332323232313322 63 3
KIENAST Robert LORR  -1111.111.111.11111111111 21 20
11.111111.11.11111.1.11.1 19
eimu 1.111111111111111111. 111, 22
26BL Helmut LORR  11111.1111.1111111..1111. 20 42
111111, 1111111, 1. 11111111 22
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 23:16

= ER: **¥141** German
Batesville EC Pforzheim 2005
Rnk  Team 1234567890123456789012345 TOT
. 3223333311323322323232332 62 121
7 Czech Republic 3132233122132232223333323 59 4
PEKAREK Robert LORR  1.1111111111111.1.1111111 22 42
111..11.1111111..11111111 20
VOSOUST Jaroslav LORR  11111111..1.111111111.11. 20 38
1.11111....11.111. 1111111 18
LORR  11.11111..1111.1111.11111 20
VOSOUST zdenek 1.11111111.1. 1111111111, 1 21 4l
8 Spain 2133222222232222221232121 50 114
3232333232222333223233323 64 18
PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis LORR  1111111111111111111111.11 24 47
111.11111.111111111111111 23
TRIQUELL VAL Jose Miguel LORO  ..111.11.1.1111.1..11111. 16 38
1111111, 11, 111111, 1111111 22

1.1111121111..112.11.111. 1 19
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12th European Championships
CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 15:39

Kuchenreuter/50m

Rnk |Second Name First Name St#|C0mpanY 109876543210 | TOT
1 KOLLARIK Egon 77 Austria 334 . . 89
2 KALINA Ivan 104 Czech Republic 1621. . 87
3 MOSER Marco 286 Switzerland 33211. 86
4 VAN DER VELDE Bert 212 The Netherlands 145 . . . 86
5 VANHILLE Willy 91 Belgium 2251. 79,0 85
6 LAMBERT Rudolph 93 Belgium 2251. 84,0 85
7 HARVEY Nick 172 Great Britain 1441 . . 85
8 CHOPIN JOHN Victor 163 Great Britain 31321. 83
9 REBER Bruno 290 Switzerland 1261. . 83
10 ORSO Antonio 42 Ttaly 12511. 81
11 DESMET Eddy 94 Belgium . 433. .. 81
12 LEPORE Marcello 32 TItaly 15. 211. 80
13 SIGNORINI Renzo 54 Ttaly 12421. 80
14 KUCHNIO Krzysztof 349 Poland 1234. 80
15 FERRERIO Antonio 23 TItaly 1153. . 80
16 TESNOHLIDEK Josef 111 Czech Republic 521 2. 80

RABBACHIN Enrico 47 Italy 521 2. 80
18 MYSLIK Radoslav 108 Czech Republic 4 321 . . 80
19 MARSH John Eric 177 Great Britain . 261. 1. 78
20 ARTUSO Giuseppe 3 TItaly 1224 . 1. 77
21 BERTOLI Valter 5 TItaly 1. 45 . . 77
22 ROBERTSON Sandy 182 Great Britain 32 4 1. 77
23 WIEDMER Ulrich 295 Switzerland 316 77
24 PAWLIK Krzysztof 350 Poland 145 . . 76
25 LANGLET Robert 92 Belgium . 3142. .. 75
26 PIZZINATO Giancarlo 44 Ttaly 12222. 1. 74
27 PEARSON Les 180 Great Britain . 532. . 73
28 FARINOTTI Mauro 21 TItaly . 32122. .. 72
29 MORO Giancarlo 38 Italy 12123. . 1. 71
30 CATANI Luigi 13 TItaly 23. 32. 70
31 VECCHI Roberto 59 Italy . 4321. 70
32 WINTERS Alex 187 Great Britain . 2212 3. 68
33 FORMAN Josef 98 Czech Republic 1.1233. .. 65
34 SPITTLES David 183 Great Britain 2312. . 1. 65
35 ZAHLER Roland 296 Switzerland 123. 31. . 65
36 MOSER Ulrich 287 Switzerland 12222 . 1. 64
37 STEPANEK Karel 96 Czech Republic 1. 261. . 64
38 ZEHNDER Dominik 297 Switzerland 1 3. 141. 63
39 NIEDERHAUSER Jurg 288 Switzerland 21112 3. 61
40 JUCHLI Ralph 283 Switzerland . 122121. 61
41 NIKOLIC Branko 127 Croatia 1 1231. 1 60
42 NIGGLI Urs 289 Switzerland 213211. 58
43 BRIATORE Marco 9 TItaly . 21.61. . 57
44 THIBAULT Frank 185 Great Britain 1114 . . 1 55
45 STRANIK Kvetoslav 110 Czech Republic . 211231. . 54
46 LANG Ruedi 285 Switzerland 2 1 6 26
47 Shooters
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12th European Championships
CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 16:20

Mariette/Colt 15 Shot

Rnk [Second Name First Name St# | Company 109876543210 | TOT
1 VANHILLE Willy 91 Belgium 852 . . . 141
2 DOSCH lirgen 131 Germany 94 . 11. 139
3 FORMAN Josef 98 Czech Republic 75 3. . 139
4 HARVEY Nick 172 Great Britain 6 6 3. 71,0 138
5 DREISBACH Matthias 132 Germany 6 6 3. 72,0 138
6 LUNDBERG Mikael 269 Sweden 58 2. 138
7 MYSLIK Radoslav 108 Czech Republic 57 3. 137
8 HAMMANN Karl-Ludwig 137 Germany 4 9 2 . 137
9 GREBER Bernhard 135 Germany 6 45 . 136
10 CARLSSON Roger 263 Sweden 555 . 135
11 TESNOHLIDEK Josef 111 Czech Republic 39 3. 135

ORSO Antonio 42 TItaly 393. . 135
13 VAN DER VELDE Bert 212 The Netherlands 554 1. 134
14 LANGLET Robert 92 Belgium 384 . . . 134
15 PAWLIK Krzysztof 350 Poland 56 211. 133
16 CHOPIN JOHN Victor 163 Great Britain 4 7 2 2 . 133
17 SIGNORINI Renzo 54 TItaly 4 6 41 133
18 CATANI Luigi 13 TItaly 456 . . 133
19 TAR Mihaly 361 Hungary 210 2 1 . 133
20 DESMET Eddy 94 Belgium 2931. 132
21 ERIKSSON Lennert 265 Sweden 54 3 3. 131
22 KORBEL Jiri 106 Czech Republic 4 461. . 131
23 REICHERT Ewald 133 Germany 45411. 130
24 WIEDMER Ulrich 295 Switzerand 3561. 130
25 ZIPPERER Hans 154 Germany 283 2. 130
26 MONTAGNUOLO Ciro 36 Italy 275 1. 130
27 MARSH John Eric 177 Great Britain .11 31 130
28 MOSER Marco 286 Switzerland 4 36 2. . 129
29 GARGIULO Fabrizio 27 Ttaly 28311. 129
30 KADAVY Frantisek 103 Czech Republic 53331. 128
31 FARIA Joao 215 Portugal 35421. 127
32 PIZZINATO Giancarlo 44 TItaly 34611. 127
33 HROMADA Stanislav 101 Czech Republic 3291 127
34 LEPORE Marcello 32 TItaly 27 2 4 . . 127
35 SPITTLES David 183 Great Britain 35331. 126
36 ROBERTSON Sandy 182 Great Britain 3363.. 126
37 SISASK Roland 273 Sweden 26 421. 126
38 THIBAULT Frank 185 Great Britain 25521. 125
39 NIGGLI Urs 289 Switzerland 4 3332. 124
40 MORO Giancarlo 38 Italy 344 3., 124
41 SKOGH Sam 276 Sweden 34251. 123
42 WINTERS Alex 187 Great Britain 2542 2. 123
43 NIEDERHAUSER Jirg 288 Switzerland 245 31. 123
44 STRANIK Kvetoslav 110 Czech Republic 16 35. . 123
45 CLARK Shonagh Boyce 164 Great Britain 17321 122
46 NIKOLIC Branko 127 Croatia 15531. 122
47 STEPANEK Karel 96 Czech Republic 26222 121
48 NILSSON Kenneth 272 Sweden 26214. 121
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12th European Championships
CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 16:20

Marlette/CoIt 15 Shot

Rnk [Second Name First Name St# | Company 109876543210 | ToT
49 JUCHLI Ralph 283 Switzerland 7 42 2 . 121
50 BERTOLI Valter 5 Italy 32442. 120
51 KUCHNIO Krzysztof 349 Poland 2452 120
52 JYRA Hannu 117 Finland 2247 . . 119
53 ARTUSO Giuseppe 3 Italy 13722. 119
54 GIANDINOTO Piero 30 Italy 14531 118
55 HLADKY Radim 100 Czech Republic 22522 114
56 ZAHLER Roland 296 Switzerland 13335. 112
57 SKALMAN Barbro 275 Sweden 334. 1. . 110
58 SKALMAN Anders 274 Sweden . 453 1. 1 107
59 ANDERSSON Henrik 260 Sweden 12322. 311 85
60 Shooters
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2th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 16:20

Vetterli/100m

Rnk [Second Name First Name | st# [ Company 109876543210 | TOT

1 BERGER Marianne 202 Norway 244 . . . . . . .. 88
2 CAVINA Nevio 15 TItaly 2431. . . . . .. 87
3 KARLSSON Johan 267 Sweden 226 . 86
4 DUYF Rob 204 The Netherlands .55 . ... .0 . 85
5 CATTANEO Graziano 14 TItaly 1342. . . . . .. 83
6 ZEHNDER Dominik 297 Switzerland 22 4 . 2 . 82
7 GASSNER Andreas 67 Austria 2312 2. 81
8 HOGL Andreas 74 Austria 2134. . . . . .. 81
9 ZLNAY Igor 227 Slovak Republic 134. 1. 1. . .. 79
10 TAR Mihaly 361 Hungary 32 41 . 77
11 HANDL Andreas 69 Austria 242 2 . . 76
12 GOED Chris 205 The Netherlands 32311. 75
13 BACHNER Karl 62 Austria 33112. 74
14 ARVIDSSON Lars 261 Sweden 2134 . . 71
15 VERFAILLIE Daniel 90 Belgium 13321. 71
16 VAN GREUNEN Louise 294 Switzerland . 13312 70
17 SALIN Ari 125 Finland 121 33. . . .. 69
18 GIACOPELLI Cesare 29 TItaly 2111131. .. 59
19 ROSATI Fabrizio 48 Italy 112111 1. 2 48
20 Shooters

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732/ 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at

n @




12th European Championships
CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 15:39

Gettlsburg/ 100m
Rnk [Second Name First Name St# | Company 109876543210 | TOT
1 TIVELLI Adriana 55 Italy 2332. .. ... 75
2 ARRIGONI Carlo 2 Italy 126. 1. .. .. 72
3 STILES Kenneth 89 Austria 4 2 4 Coe 70
4 BERIA Alberto 4 TItaly 341 2 . .. 64
6 Shooters
12th Europeg:‘DAC/T'I?:\?Cp;g:nil;Iltlgs Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 15:39
Le| pzig/50m
Rnk [Second Name First Name St# | Company 109876543210 | TOT
1 SALIN Ari 125 Finland 21205 . . 80
2 FERRERIO Alberto 22 Italy 2332 75
3 ASKER Anthony 158 Great Britain 2 2 3 3. 73
4 DALL'AVO Franco 306 Italy 2. 431. 69
5 CIRCI Sandro 17 Italy 113122. . 62
6 FREZZOLINI Ernesto 25 Italy . 12.2131. 57
7 VALERI Antonio 58 Italy 11. 2141. 55
7 Shooters
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